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GILBERT NURICK 

EDWARD C. FIRST, JR. 

ROBERT H. GRISWOLO 
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J e r r y Rich, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission 
P. O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

HAND DELIVERY 

R E C E I V E D 

..--AUG 211986 
Re: APPLICATION OF PITT-OHIO EXPRESS, INC. 

PA PUC DOCKET NO. A-00102471, FOLDER 1, AM-g£Q^£J^pY»g O F F I C E i 
PROTEST ON BEHALF OF GILCHRIST TRUCKING, g f t , | | c UtjUty Cff l l imlsto^ 

Dear Secretary Rich: 

Enclosed f o r f i l i n g on behalf o f G i l c h r i s t Trucking, Inc., please f i n d 
an o r i g i n a l and two (2) copies of a p r o t e s t t o the above-captioned 
a p p l i c a t i o n . Copies of the p r o t e s t are being forwarded t o applicant's 
attorney and d i r e c t l y t o a p p l i c a n t . 

Please acknowledge r e c e i p t hereof by date stamping the copy of t h i s 
l e t t e r of t r a n s m i t t a l . 

Very t r u l y yours, 

McNEES, WALLACE & NURICK 

Wi l l i a m A. Chesnutt 

WAC/hvn 

Enclosures 

cc: W i l l i a m J. La v e l l e , Esquire (w/enc.) 
P i t t - O h i o Express, Inc.(w/enc.) 
Frank Ziskowski, G i l c h r i s t (w/enc.) 



BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

In re: 

PITT-OHIO EXPRESS, INC. 
A-00102471, FOLDER 1, AM-0 

R E C E I V E D 

AUGE11986 

SECRETARY'S OFFICE v 

public Utmty.Commlsslofl 

PROTEST ON BEHALF OF GILCHRIST TRUCKING, INC. 

AND NOW COMES, Gilchrist Trucking, Inc. and protests this application, 

notice of which appeared in the Pennsylvania Bulletin as shown in attached 

Appendix "A", representing as follows: 

1. The name, business address and telephone number of the protestant 

are as follows: 

Gilchrist Trucking, Inc. 
105 North Keyser Avenue 
Old Forge, PA 18518 
(717) 346-6201 

2. The name, business address and telephone number of the 

protestant's attorney are: 

William A. Chesnutt, Esquire 
McNees, Wallace & Nurick 
P. 0. Box 1166 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17108-1166 
(717) 232-8000 

3. Protestant holds authority issued by this Commission in conflict 

with that sought by applicant in this proceeding. Protestant transports a 

substantial amount of t r a f f i c between points in the application t e r r i t o r y . 

This transportation, as well as other transportation which protestant could 

perforin within the scope of the application, and the revenues derived, or to 

be derived, therefrom, are important to protestant. Said t r a f f i c and 

revenue could be diverted from protestant by approval of the instant 

DOCKETED 
APPLICATION DOCKET 

AUG 2 5 1986 

ENTFW No. 



application. Diversion of present and future t r a f f i c would have an adverse 

impact on protestant. 

4. This Commission has issued various authorities to protestant under 

Docket No. A00101128. An abstract of pertinent portions of the authorities 

issued under that docket, upon which Gilchrist predicates this protest, is 

set forth in Appendix "B" attached hereto. Gilchrist provides an adequate 

and satisfactory service under those authorities. The authority sought in 

this application is in substantial conflict with the authorities set forth 

in Appendix "B". 

5. Approval of this application in conflict with the authority of 

protestant is not necessary or proper for the service, accommodation, 

convenience, or safety of the public. Moreover, approval of this 

application would endanger and impair the operations of Gilchrist in a 

manner and to an extent contrary to the public interest. 

6. Restrictive amendment by applicant of the authority sought here to 

eliminate any and a l l conflict with authority now held by Gilchrist and 

acceptance of such amendment by the Commission, would result in withdrawal 

of this protest. 

7. This protest also relates to the fitness of the applicant. 

WHEREFORE, Gilchrist Trucking, Inc. respectfully prays that this 

application be dismissed. 

GILCHRIST TRUCKING, INC. 

IcNEES, WALLACE & NURICK 

P. 0, Box 1166 
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 

Dated: August 21, 1986 



3012 NOTICES 

lAPPENDIX " A " 
^•age' 1' o f 1 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC 
UTILITY COMMMISSION 

Radio Service 
Without Hearing 

A-330645. Paging Network, Inc. Application has been 
made to the Pennsylvania Public Ut i l i ty Commission, 
under the provisions of the Public Ut i l i ty Code, by 
Paging Network, Inc, for approval to begin to offer, 
render, furnish or supply radio common carrier service to 
the public in the greater Philadelphia metropolitan area 
and adjacent areas of eastern Pennsylvania. 

•This application may be considered by the Commission 
without a hearing. Protests or petitions to intervene 
may, however, be filed with the Public Utility Commis­
sion, Harrisburg, on or before August 22, 1986, under 
Title 52 of the Pennsylvania Code. 

Counsel for the applicant: Philip L. Verveer, Esquire; 
Theodore C. Whitehouse, Esquire; Willkie, Fair & Gal­
lagher, 818 Connecticut Avenue, N . W., Washington, 
D. C. 20006-2783. 

JERRY RICH, 
Secretary 

|Pa.B. Doc No. 86-1124. Filed August 8. 1986. 9:0Oa.nLl 

Service of Notice of Motor Carrier Applications 

The following temporary authority and/or permanent 
authority applications for the right to render service as a 
common carrier or contract carrier in the Commonwealth 
of Pennsylvania have been filed with the Pennsylvania 

-Public Ut i l i ty Commission. Publication of this notice 
shall be considered as sufficient notice to all carriers 
holding authority from this Commission. A l l applications 
will be considered without a hearing in the absence of 
protests to the application. Protests to the applications 
published herein are due on or before September 2, 1986, 
and shall conform with the provisions for the content of 
protests as set forth at. 52 Pa. Code § 3.381(c). The 
protest shall also indicate whether i t applies to the 
temporary authority application or the permanent au­
thority application or both. 

Applications of the following for approval of the beginning 
of the exercise of the right and privilege of operating 
motor vehicles as common carriers for transportation of 
property as described under each application. 

A-00107031. Rich Oil Co., Inc. (R. D. 1, Box 315, 
Northumberland, Northumberland County, Pa. 17857), a 
corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania-
petroleum products, between points in that part of 
Pennsylvania in and east of the counties of Potter, 
Clinton, Centre, Mi f f l i n , Juniata and Franklin. At ­
torney: Donald J. Steele, 65 King Street, Northumber­
land, Pa. 17857. 

Applications of the following for amendment to the certifi­
cate of public convenience approving the operation of 
motor vehicles as common carriers for the transportation 
of property as described under each application. 

A-00102471, Folder 1, Am-O. Pitt-Ohio Express/ Inc. 
(27th and A.V.R.R., Pittsburgh, Allegheny County, Pa. 
15222), a corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsyl­
vania, inter alia—property, except commodities in bulk 
and household goods and office furniture in use, for 

G. C. Murphy Company between points in Pennsylvania:^, 
So os to permit the transportation of property, ^ 0 K j ^ ^ ^ J i 
Atlantic-Pacific Automotive Company, from the borough"^^^^' 
of Mechanicsburg, Cumberland County,, to points in 1 *^** 9 ^ 
Pennsylvania, and vice versa. Attorney: William Jy f|f 
Lavelle, 2310 Grant Building, Pittsburgh, Pa.' 15219. '. 

Applications of the following for approval of the beginning '.^M 
of the exercise of the right and privilege of operating \fa 
motor vehicles as common carriers for transportation o f ^ j f j 
property by transfer, of rights as described under eachi 
application. . . . . 'p\*M 

A-00107029. Jonathan Jones and Timothy Jones, copart- S M 
ners, t/d/b/a Jones Brothers Trucking (362 Market Street, "y^ 
Rockwood, Somerset County, Pa. 15557)—coal f r o m - . ^ 
mines and stripping operations in the county of 
Somerset to points in the said county, no haul to exceed 
a distance of 25 miles from point of origin to point of 
destination; which is to be a transfer of the rights 
authorized under the certificate issued at A-00096328 to 
Emrys Jones, subject to the same limitations and KMti 

'conditions. Attorney: Kenneth W. Johnson, 122 Market 
Street, Rockwood, Pa. 15557.- • . : - . , .'.f-jp 

A-00107035. Frederick Stinelii, t/d/b/a Stinelli Bros. Mov-' f r ^ $ 
ing & Storage (42 Buttermilk Hollow Road, North 
Huntingdon, Westmoreland County, Pa. 15642)—as a 
Class B carrier, household goods, in use, between points ^ 
in the city of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County; and as a 
Class D carrier, household goods, in use, from points in 'v i ' 
the city of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County, to other f j f 
points in Pennsylvania, and vice versa; which is to be a .rf* 
transfer of the rights authorized under the certificate j . - ^ 
issued at A-00102697 to Stinelli Bros. Moving & Stor-
age. Inc., a corporation of the Commonwealth of Penn- •rti 
sylvania, subject to the same limitations and conditions. -H 
Attorney: William F. Caruthers, I I , 9 North - Main ^ 
Street, Greensburg, Pa. 15601. 

Applications of the • following for' amendment to the certifi-
cute of puhiic convenience approving the operating of ,1 
motor vehicles as common carriers for transportation -of 
property by transfer of rights as described under each ,^ 
application. ^3-'? 

A-00105585, Folder 1, Am-B. Courier Express, Inc. (1010 
Saw Mi l l Run Boulevard, Pittsburgh, Allegheny County, 
Pa. 15226), a corporation of the • Commonwealth of .-J) 
Pennsylvania, inter alia—property between points in that ^ 
portion of Pennsylvania in and west of the eastern . ? 
boundaries of the counties of McKean, Elk, Clearfield, . 
Blair and Bedford, and from points in said territory to -i 
points on and west of U . S. Highway Route 15, and vice 
versa; subject to the following conditions: That no right, 
power or privilege is granted to provide service between 
points in the counties of Perry, Cumberland and that 
part of Adams on and west of U. S. Highway Route 15; 
Transportation is restricted to shipments weighing not 
more than 1,000 pounds and which are transported in a 
vehicle which contains the freight of only one consignor 
moving from origin to one destination; Transportation is. 
restricted to shipment picked up and delivered on the 
same calendar day; and No right, power or privilege is 
granted to transport new or used household goods and 
new or used office furniture and commodities in bulk: So 
os to permit the transportation of (1) as a Class B 
carrier, parcels and packages between points in the city 
of Harrisburg, Dauphin County, and within an airline 

statute miles of the limits of said city, d i s t a n c e O f 5 o u a v u i ~ - I U U & O u i b u o u u u v o \ fx o c u u w u j , "Wt-SC 

excluding transportation to or from the United States . ' j g ^ ; 
Naval Supply Depot, located near Mechanicsburg, '.p^k 
Cumberland County; (2) parcels and packages from .M'kfi 

PENNSYLVANIA BULLETIN, VOL. 16, NO. 32, SATURDAY, AUGUST 9,. 1986 
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CE^nriC'.r£ 10U28 

n^srr ?A. P.U.C. ro. is 

SECTICM I 

ITS:-: 650 - ĵ ppizcr-rrc^ • • —-. : . .- - - - _ . ; — 

Rates and charges as w e l l as rules and re-gulaticns r j±cd i n th is t a r i f f 
are l i r r i ' t sd i n t h e i r srr;Liciti.cn to tr.e e^csnt. aurrorizsa i n the Cer t i f i ca r3 
o f Pi±)li.c Ccr.venier.cs. issusd to th is car r ie r t y the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y 
Ccmissicn as fo l l cws : 

* * 
' \ — " " ' • (^ . I ' lyiCVg: H3. A-0Q101128 F. 1 -

. 1 . I o trzmspcrt, as a Class D car r ie r , hollcw metal prcducts incl ' jdir .g 
deer frH^ES and deers, window tri t i ,"bases, ele'/atcr entrsncss, 

. . Jcalanein deers and f r z res , window sash, sections or panels, and 
mater ia ls , parts or supplies used i n the i n s t a l l a t i c n of hollcw 
metal products frtrr. the plants of the Superior Fireproof Door fi Sash 
Co. f I n c . , i n the c i t y of S c r ^ t c n , Lac3^wanna County, to points i n 
Pennsylvania, and the return of rerused, rejected or daraced shipr^nts 
t o the point of o r i g i n , excluding t ransccr ta t icn to olants of the • . 
Bsthlehk?. Steel Ccrpany i n the county o f Carbria. 

2. l b transport , as a Class 3 ca r r ie r , prcperty fcet^-een points i n the 
fccrcuchs of Old Forge, Taylor and i-fcosic, lacx^r^anra County, and 
Dur^/ea, Lurems County, and wi th in an a i r l i n e distance of three £3) 
s ta tute irdles c f each of the said boroughs. 

3. .It) transport , as a Class D car r ie r , household ccccs and o f f i c e 
f u r n i t u r e , i n use, f r t n points i n the borough of Old rcrge, Taylor 
and Mscsic, Lad^-anna County, and Dmr/ea, Lutame Ccunr/, and w i t h i n 

-an a i r l i n e distance of three (3) s tatute miles of said boroughs, to 

4. 

5. 

points m Pennsylvania, ana vice versa. 

l b transport , as a Class D car r ie r , new fu rn i t u r e f r o n points i n the 
boroucha Cld f Tcy1"** cr"J I* tcc ic LacJt^r..'ama Cer**""/ 
I>ur-/ea, Lurcme Count:.', and wi th in an^air l ine distance c f throe (3) 

sylvania, anc vies vartci. 

Canncn Penn O i l Ccnpany arc D. B. Ste-vart and Cc^peny, fro?, the 
• cir- / c f Bradford and tr.e borough of Eldred, McKean Conntr/, to th 1 1 

c i f / o f £crcntcr., and the Ecrc-^h of Ol^-ph-t , L z ^ a n r i Ccur.r/~ 
and other ro in ts i n the said county; 

*" * 
. - ' w i t h r i g h t Ito. 5 iTrodia tc ly above subject to the following c r ^ i t i c n : 

no r i g h t , pewar or pr i ' / i lege i s granted to t ranstcr t 
p e t r o l e d products i n bulk i n tank t ruc .^ * ' * 

••• * ( I tcn cont in^d cn next page 
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CEPTZTICAZE: 101229 

r-zzzirr FA. p.'j.c. :;o. 15 ORIGT^L PAGE: 

j 

J . 

550 - APPLICATIO: (ccr.tlr.-sc) 

"6. I o transport, as a Class C ca r r i e r , prcperty, stored at 
applicant's vrarehcusa i n the c i t y c f AHentc^Ti, Lehich Ccunf/, 

' t o points within cne hirvired t>.-enty-five (125) miles by the 
usually travelled hich^rays of the l i r i i t s of said c i t y , and vice 

-- - versa. - . . . . ... 

7. To transport, as a Class D ca r r i e r , househcld gccds i n use 
from applicant's varehcuse i n the c i t y of Allentown, Lehich 
County, to points i n Pennsylvania, and vice versa. 

8. To transport, as a Class D ca r r i e r , household goods i n use, 
o f f i c e furniture and fixtures betveer. points i n the c i t y of 
Allentown, Lehigh County, and within ten (10) miles by the 
usually traveled highways of the l i v i t s of said c i t y . 

9. To transpcrt, as a Class D ca r r i e r , household goods i n use 
f r t n roints i n the c i t y of Allentcwn, Lehich County, and 
w i t h i n ten (10) miles of the usually traveled highways of 
the l i m i t s of said c i t y to other .points i n Pennsylvania, 
and vice cersa, excluding the c i t y of 3B t h i eh en and boroughs 
of Fountain H i l l , Freeransburg and Keilertcwn. 

10. To transport, as a Class D carrier, property received at the 
warehouse cf the K'-mel Warehouse Corcany i n the c i t y of 
Allentown, Lehigh County, to ccints w i t h i n cne hundred 
fcoant**""fivs (125) miles b1,* ^he usual^" trc-'eled hichvavs ĉ ' 
the l i m i t s thereof, and vice versa. 

11. To transpcrt, as a Class D ca r r i e r , j u t e and jute products 
— the Z^chit^* r~T '— — ^ —•—o c i * ~ r c £ ^d-lertov 

Lehigh Ccunr-/, to the bcrcurh c f Ca r l i s l e , Cumberland Ccur.t/, 
to.T. cf Elccrr^burg, Colirrhia Ccunt/, and the c i t y of 

the said places to ths c i t y of Al lentcvn. 

(Itcn ccr.tirxcd cn next pace) 

650 
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FSEXGHT ?A. P.U.C. 15 ^ _ tetcusc /vc / ORIGINAL PAS 

:N I 

irH:^ 650 - APPLICnTIOT (ccr.tir/jed) 

12. To t ra r^ocr t , as a Class D "carrier, paper and paper prcducts, 
supplies, equipment and .Taterials, used or useful i n the 

- nvinufacture c f pacer and paper prcducts (excluding ccrmcditias 
i n bulk i n tank and hopper- t%-pe \ 'ehicies) , bec^en the plants 
and warehouses of Fotlach Corpcraticn i n the tcu-nship of Hanson, 
I^ckawanna County, and f r o n the said plants and warehouses i n 
said township to points i n that par t of Pennsylvania .east of 
Highway Pirute 15, and vice versa; provided that shiprents to 
Phi ladei th ia shal l be l imi ted to truckloads o f not less than 
12,000 pcucds. 

w i t h r igh t s Jfcs. 6, 10 and 12 subject to the fo l lcwing ccnditicn: 

lha t no r i g h t , pou.'er cr c r i v i l e c e i s granted to 
transpcrt cellulose materials and produots; csllulcse 
materials and or: iczn to or coTom; with oarer. 
p las t i cs , s>T.rhetic3 cr c lo th ; paper and paper prcducts 
joined to or combined wi th paper, p l a s t i c s , synthetics 
c r c lo th ; materials, 'equirment, and supplies used or 
useful i n the prccucticr:, manufacture and d i s t r ibu t ion 
of the above-described ccrmcdities; and re la * prdmium and 
advertising materials to or f r c n the plant s i t e o_ 
Charmin Paper Products Ccmpany i n the" tcwnship c f 

w i t h r ights Jfcs. 6, 7, 9, 10 and 12 subject to the fol lcwing 

That no r i g h t , pcvsr cr pr iv i lege i s granted to t e r f e ^ . 

Wilkes-Earre v.'arebcuse, I n c . , i n the bcrcughs'of Cld rcrtre 
and :fccsic f Lacki^-anna Ccur.ry; " *"~ 

(I tan continued cn next page) 
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. 1 3 . 1t» trar-spcrt, bi ' r c t c r vehicle, as a Class D car r ie r , p rcper ty ' f rcn 
poir.^is i n the bcrcoghs of Taylcr and Old Fcrce, Lac-i^wanna Cotnty, 

• t o points i n Pennsylvania and vies ^-ersa; l i r d t o d to the 
transpcrtat icn of prcperty frc=n or to bena f i d e storage i n the 
said warehouse f a c i l i t i e s . 

14. To transccrt , as a Class D car r ie r , bui ld ing iraterials between 
points i n the counties of Lzc^-avanna and Luterr.e and f r c n 
points i n said counties to points i n Pennsylvania west of 
the western boundaries of the counties o f Ticca, Cl inton, 
Unicn, Snyder, Juniata, Colurbia, Perr"/ and Pjdjzrs and vice 
versa, e>:ciuding the transpcrtaticn of said bui lding rrararials 
frtrr . points i n the counties c f Crawford, yercar, lawrence and E1X 
and Lewis i^un, McKean. Cc-~.tr,' and S u x x r v i l l e , Jefferscn County, 
to points i n Lsc.l^wanna and Luzerne Counties and excluding the 
t ranspcr ta t icn c f Urvestcne produots and quarry products between ' 
cuarr ies , mines and related f a c i l i t i e s i n Cantre Ccur.t/ erd 
from said quarries, mines and related f a c i l i t i e s to points i n 
Pemsyivania and excluding the t r tnspcr ta t icn of sand; 

r i g h t Y-o. 14 abc.-s subject to the fo l lcwing condition: 

That the autnor— t*̂  cranted herein excludes t h a 

vehicles or i n hcpper-c.'pe x^ehicies. 

15. To transpcrt , as a Class D car r ie r , bu i ld ing materials frcm the 

Exeter Ttwnsnip, Lurarr.e County, to points i n P&nnr/i'.-anii; 

65 

venrcies. 

(Iter; ocnclud'cd cn nest page) 

J 
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ITET-! ,650 - ^?LZC-.TrCM fccr.crludsd) 

„ . ci.-;: ,i.- ,r^.'rz'TO. A-0010U2S ?. 2 

IS . l b t ranspcrt , as a ccrrrcr. ca r r i e r , t y meter vehicle , as a Class D 
c a r r i e r , prcperty f r ee the c i t y of Scran ten, Lackav.-anna Cctnty, 
to Pocono SirrrSt, Pcceno Pines, Luther land, Pocono LaXe, 
Marshalls Creek and Sha-̂ nee, Mcnrce County, and BusWd.ll, South 
S t e r l i ng , Me-A-fcundland, Greentewn, Hamlin, Lake A r i e l , Gravity, 
Varden and South Canaan, Pi3;e Ce'-.ty; and to transpcrt, as a 
Class A ca r r i e r , prcperty over the fo l l cwing described route and 
al ternate route: 

Beginning i n the c i t y of Scranton, thence v i a Highway Route 611 
t o i t s intersect ion wi th Highway poute 590 i n the v i l lage of 
Elvhurst , Laoka-wanna Cour.ty, thence v i a Highway Routs 590 
through the Vi l lage of -Hamlin, Wayne County, to i t s intersection 
w i t h High.-.ay Foute 6, thance via Highway Route 6 to i t s 
in tersec t ion w i th Highway Route 507, thence v i a Hig'rrway Route 
507 to i t s intersect ion wi th Highway Route 390, thence via 
High-way Route 390 through the v i l l age of Taften, Pike County, 
to the v i l l age o f Panther, Pike County; ALIZR-^.TF PCCTE: In 
Pike Ccuntv, bet«^en the intersection c f Hicmwav Routes 507 and 
390, thence v i a Highway Routes 507, 51022, 1659"and 51021 to 
ths in tersect ion of Highway Route 51021 and Highway Rcute 390. 

o 
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PENNSYIVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY- COMMISSION 

Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Application of G i l c h r i s t Trucking, Inc., 
a corporation of the Commonwealth of 
Pennsylvania, f o r amendment to i t s common 
carr i e r c e r t i f i c a t e , which grants the 
r i g h t , i n t e r a l i a , to transport by motor 
vehicle, property, from the City of 
Scranton, Lackawanna County, to Pocono 
Summit, Pocono Pines, Lutherland, Pocono 
Lake, Marshalls Creek and Shawnee, Monroe 
County, and Bushkill, South Sterling, 
Newfoundland, Greentown, Hamlin, Lake 
A r i e l , Gravity, Varden and South Canaan, 
Pike County: SO AS TO PERMIT the trans­
portation of property (except conunodities 
i n bulk, household goods i n use, commodi­
ti e s which because of size or weight 
require the use of special equipment) 
between points i n Pennsylvania; subject 
to the following condition: That no 
r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted to 
transport any shipment weighing less than 
5,000 pounds, except where f r e i g h t charges 
assessed for a shipment weighing less 
than 5,000 pounds are equivalent to or 
more than those for a 5,000 pound shipment 
moving from the same o r i g i n to the same 
destination. 

A-00101128, P. 1, Am-D 

O R D E R 

In accordance with the provisions of Act 294 of 1978 (66 Pa. 
C.S. §332(h)), the decision of Administrative Law Judge Herbert S. Cohen 
dated December 2, 1985 has become f i n a l without further Commission 
action; THEREFORE, 

IT IS ORDERED: 

1- That the application of G i l c h r i s t Trucking, Inc. at 
Docket No. A-00101128, F. 1, Ara-D, as amended and further r e s t r i c t e d be 
and is hereby approved and that the c e r t i f i c a t e ' issued to Applicant at 
Docket No. A-00101128, F. 1, on A p r i l 10, 1979, as amended, be further 
amended to include the following r i g h t s : 
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To transport as a Class D c a r r i e r , property 
(except re f r a c t o r i e s , malt beverages, commodities 
i n bulk, household goods i n use, commodities which 
because of size or weight require the use of special 
equipment) 

(1) Between points i n the counties of Bradford, 
Columbia, Lackawanna and Luzerne, and from 
points i n those counties to points i n Penn­
sylvania (except points i n the counties of 
Pike and Wayne) and vice versa; 

(2) from the f a c i l i t i e s of Anderson Bakery Company, 
Inc. i n the county of Lancaster to points i n 
Pennsylvania,, and vice versa; . . 

(3) from the f a c i l i t i e s of the Perk Foods Division 
of CHB Foods, Inc. i n the county of Cumberland 
to points i n Pennsylania, and vice versa; 

(4) from the f a c i l i t i e s of International Salt 
Division of Akzona, Inc. i n the county of 
Allegheny to points i n Pennsylvania, and 
vice versa; 

(5) from the f a c i l i t i e s of the Lehigh Valley Re­
frigerated Services Division of Beatrice 
Foods, Inc. i n the county of Lehigh to points 
i n Pennsylvania, and vice versa; 

Provided that no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s 
granted: 

(a) to transport any shipment weighing less than 
10,000 pounds, except where f r e i g h t charges 
assessed for a shipment weighing less than 
10,000 pounds are equivalent to or more than 
those for a 10,000 pound shipment moving 
frora the same o r i g i n to the same destination; 

(b) to perform transportation to or from the f a c i l ­
i t i e s of Hershey Foods Corporation and i t s sub­
s i d i a r i e s , H. B. Reese Candy Company, San 
Giorgio Macaroni, Inc., and Y&S Candies, Inc., 
i n the counties of Cumberland, Dauphin, 
Lancaster and Lebanon; 

(c) to perform transporation to or from the f a c i l ­
i t i e s of Dauphin D i s t r i b u t i o n Services Co., 
i n the county of Cumberland; 
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(d) to perform transporation to or from the f a c i l ­
i t i e s of Brockway Glass Company, Bethlehem 
Steel'Corp.. and Moore Business Forms, Inc. i n 
Pennsylvania; 

(e) to perform transportation to or from the f a c i l ­
i t i e s of A f f i l i a t e d Foods D i s t r i b u t i o n , Inc. i n 
the county of Lackawanna, the f a c i l i t i e s of 
Hendricks Manufacturing Company 'in the county 
of Lackawanna, the f a c i l i t i e s of Roth-American, 
Inc. i n the county of Luzerne and the f a c i l i - ' • 
t i e s of United Gilsonite Laboratories i n the 
county of Lackawanna, except to or frora points 
i n the counties of Bradford, Carbon, Columbia, 
.Lackawanna, Luzerne, Monroe,-Pike, S c h u y l k i l l , 
Sullivan, Susquehanna, Wayne and Wyoming; 

( f ) to transport building materials and supplies 
on flatbed t r a i l e r s to or from the f a c i l i t i e s 
of Masonite Corporation i n the county of 
Bradford; 

(g) to transport limestone and limestone products 
from the f a c i l i t i e s of J. E. Baker Company i n 
the township of West Manchester, York County, 
and f a c i l i t i e s of Thoraasville Stone and Lime 
Company i n the Township of Jackson, York 
County; 

(h) to transport f e r t i l i z e r from the f a c i l i t i e s 
of Agway, Inc. i n the Townships of Spring 
Garden and West Manchester, York County; 

(•i) to perform transportation for the Pennsylvania 
State University to or from the Borough of 
State College, Centre County; 

( j ) to perform transportation to or from the , 
f a c i l i t i e s of Cerro Metal Products i n the 
Borough of Bellefonte and the Township Spring, 
both i n Centre County, the f a c i l i t i e s of 
American Home Foods Division of American 
Home Products Corporation i n the Township of . 
Turbot and the Borough of Milton, both i n 
Northumberland County, and to or from the* 
f a c i l i t i e s of Hammerraill Paper Co- i n the 
City of Erie, Erie County and the City of 
Lock Haven, Clinton County; 

(k) to transport such merchandise as i s dealt i n 
by wholesale, r e t a i l and chain grocery and 
food business houses to or frora points i n the 
Townships of Penn and Shrewsbury, the 
Boroughs of Hanover, New Freedom and Shrews­
bury and the City of York, a l l i n York County. 
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(1) to transport vood and wood products to or from 
the City of Lock Haven, Clinton County, and to 
points" within an a i r l i n e distance of t h i r t y -
f i v e (35) statute miles of the l i m i t s of Lock 
Haven; 

v 

(m) to perform transportation to or from the 
f a c i l i t i e s of Better Baked Foods Co., 
Copes-Vulcan Division of White Consolidated 
Industries, Erie Crate Co., General E l e c t r i c 
Company, Van deKamp Food Co. and Zurn Indus­
t r i e s , a l l i n the county of Erie; 

(n) to perform transportation to or from the f a c i l ­
i t i e s of Procter & Gamble Paper Products Co., 
i n the County of Wyoming, except to or from 
points west of U.S. Highway 15-

2. That the Applicant shall not engage i n any transportation 
granted herein u n t i l i t shall have complied with the requirements of the 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Code and the rules and regulations of t h i s 
Commission r e l a t i v e to the f i l i n g and acceptance of a Cariff establishing 
j u s t and reasonable rates. 

3. That the authority granted herein, to the extent that i t 
duplicates authority now held by or subsequently granted to the c a r r i e r , 
shall not be construed as conferring more than one operating r i g h t . 

4. That i n the event said Applicant has not, on or before 
60 days from the date of service of t h i s order, complied with the 
requirements s e t . f o r t h above, application s h a l l be dismissed without 
further proceedings. 

BY THE COMMISSION, 

(SEAL) 

ORDER ENTERED: February 6, 1986 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Protest 

of Gilchrist Trucking, Inc. was served on applicant's attorney as follows: 

William J. Lavelle 

2310 Grant Building 

Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

and directly to applicant by mailing same by f i r s t class mail, postage 

prepaid, at Harrisburg, Pennsylvania on this 21st day of August, 1986. 

WILLIAM A. CHESNUTT 
McNEES, WALLACE & NURICK 
P. 0. Box 1166 
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 
(717) 232-8000 

Attorneys for Protestant 
Gilchrist Trucking, Inc. 

Dated: August 21, 1986 



ROBERT EWING KNUPP 11932-1976) 
CHRISTIAN V. GRAF 
ROBERT L. KNUPP 
FREDERICK W. ANDREWS 
ROBERT D. KODAK 
DAVID H.RADCUFF 
WILLIAM J. FULTON 
KEVIN R.DERR 

LAW OFFICES OF 

GRAF, KNUPP 8 ANDREWS, P. C. 
CAMERON MANSION 

407 NORTH FRONT STRE 
P. O. BOX 11848 ^^i. ^ 

HARRISBURG, PA \71QQ&&S& 

6f 

OF COUNSEL 
JOHN E. FULLERTON 

717/238-7151 
717/236-9318 

RE: PITT-OHIO EXPRESS, INC., A. 102471, Folder 1, Am-0 -
Protest of Pyramid Lines, Inc. 

HANOVER TOWNSHIP OFFICE 
1̂71 ALLENTOWN BOULEVARD 

HARRISBURG, PA 17112 
717/ 657-2858 

September 2, 1986 
F i l e : 644.203 

R E C E I V E D 

Jerry Rich, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission 
P.O. Box 3265 

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120 

Dear Mr. Rich: 

F I L E 
SEP 2 

SECRETARY'S OFFICE 
public Utility Commisston 

On behalf of Pyramid Lines, Inc., I enclose the o r i g i n a l and one copy 
of a protest to the above-captioned application. Copies are being forwarded 
to applicant, applicant's attorney and to protestant. 

Very t r u l y yours. 

CVG:tor 
Enclosures 

cc: P i t t Ohio Express, Inc. 
27th and A.V.R.R. 
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222 

William J. Lavelle, Esquire 
2310 Grant Building 
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219 

Richard S. Apple, President 
Pyramid Lines, Inc. 
4101 North Sixth Street 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17110 

David H. Ra d c l i f f , Esquire 

Christian V. Graf 



SEP 2 t 

BEFORE THE^i^g 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTl 

COMMISSION 

Pa.». a c 

E5: 
In Re: A-00102471, Folder 1, Am-0. PITT OHIO EXPRESS, INC. (27th and A.V.R.R. 
Pittsburgh, Allegheny County,.Pa. 15222), a corporation of the Commonwealth of 
Pennsylvania, i n t e r a l i a - property, except commodities i n bulk and household 
goods and o f f i c e f u r n i t u r e i n use, for G. C. Murphy Company between points i n 
Pennsylvania: SO AS TO PERMIT the transportation of property, for A t l a n t i c -
Pacific Automotive Company, from the borough of Mechanicsburg, Cumberland County, 
to points i n Pennsylvania, and vice versa. 

Applicant's Attorney: William J. Lavelle, Esquire 
2310 Grant Building 
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219 

Pennsylvania B u l l e t i n reference: August 9, 1986, page 3012 

PROTEST OF 
PYRAMID LINES, INC 

A. 105387 

1. The name, address and telephone number of protestant are 

PYRAMID LINES, INC. 
4101 North Sixth Street 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17110 

Telephone: A.C. 717, 234-1967 

2. The names, address and telephone number of protestant's attorneys are: 

GRAF, KNUPP & ANDREWS, P.C. 
Christian V. Graf, Esquire 
David H. Radcliff, Esquire 
407 North Front Street 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17101 

Telephone: A.C. 717, 236-9318 

ENTRY No..., 
3. Protestant possesses authority at A. 105387, copy attached as Exhibit A." 
Thereunder protestant may provide a l l of the service sought on shipments weighing 
more than 10,000 pounds. 
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A. Pursuant to Sec. 333(c) of the Public U t i l i t y Code, protestant requests 
applicant or i t s counsel to furnish i t with the l i s t of names and addresses 
and company names and addresses of the witnesses that i t intends to c a l l . 

5. Protestant knows of no amendment which w i l l s a t i s f y i t s interest i n this 
proceeding, but i s w i l l i n g to discuss the same with applicant's attorney. 

WHEREFORE, absent an appropriate amendment protestant prays the instant 
application may be dismissed. 

AND IT WILL EVER PRAY. 

PYRAMID LINES, INC. 

September 2, 1986 

By: 
Christian V. Graf 

I t s Attorney 
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PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Public Meeting held A p r i l 25, 1985 

Commissioners Present: 

Linda C. Ta l i a f e r r o , Chairman 
James H. Cawley 
Frank Fischl 
B i l l Shane 

Application of Pyramid Lines, Inc., A-00105387 
a corporation of the Commonwealth 
of Pennsylvania, for the right to 
begin to transport, as a common 
ca r r i e r , by motor vehicle, property 
(except commodities i n bulk, house­
hold goods i n use, commodities which 
because of size or weight require the 
use of special equipment or permits 
from the Department of Transportation 
and mobile homes) between points i n 
Pennsylvania: provided that no r i g h t , 
power or pri v i l e g e i s granted to 
perform transportation of any shipment 
weighing less than 10,000 pounds 
except where the shipment f i l l s the 
v i s i b l e cubic capacity of the t r a i l e r . 

Christian V. Graf for Pyramid Lines, Inc. 

O R D E R 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

This matter comes before the Commission on an application 
f i l e d March 24, 1984. Public notice of the application was given i n the 
Pennsylvania B u l l e t i n of A p r i l 7, 1984. Protests were f i l e d by Warren C. 
Sauers Co., Inc.; A. Duie Pyle, Inc.; ATSL, Inc.; Sparks, Inc.; Peter Del 
Grande, Inc., t/d/b/a James Gallagher Trucking; National Retail Trans­
portation, Inc.; G i l c h r i s t Trucking, Inc.; Northeast Delivery, Inc.; 
Kulp & Gordon, Inc.; Robert L. Evans, Jr. , Inc.; North Penn Transfer, 
Inc.; Bob Young Trucking, Inc.; P. Liedtka Trucking, Inc.; Brocious 
Trucking, Inc.; Newcomer Trucking, Inc.; G.C. Hemphill Trucking, Inc.; 
Hardinger Transfer Co., Inc.; W.H. Christie & Sons, Inc.; and Herzog 
Trucking Company, Inc. 



The protests of A. Duie Pyle, Inc.; G i l c h r i s t Trucking, Inc.; 
Northeast Delivery, Inc.; and Herzog Trucking Company, Inc., were 
withdrawn upon reconsideration. The remaining protests were withdrawn 
predicated upon the Commission's acceptance of a r e s t r i c t i v e amendment 
dated October 25, 1985 and la t e r corrected November 1, 1985. The 
applicant has agreed that no r i g h t , power or privi l e g e i s sought to 
perform transportation for Brockway Glass Company, Inc., from points i n 
the counties of Jefferson, Clearfield and Washington; for Classic 
Industries from points in" Westmoreland County; for National Can Corp., 

..from Clearfield County; for Glenshaw Glass, Inc., from Allegheny County; 
for Owens-Illinois, Inc. from points i n the counties of Clearfield and 
Jefferson; f o r Pennzoil, Inc., from Venango County; and for James River 
Corp. from Northampton County. The applicant has further agreed to 
exclude transportation from the f a c i l i t i e s of Sewell-Plastics, Inc. i n 
Westmoreland County; from Climax-Molybdenum Corporation i n Washington 
County; for Gimbels, Inc. and Strawbridge & Clothier, Inc.; for Amax, 
Inc., from Washington, Allegheny and Lawrence Counties; and for Moly 
Corp. from Washington County. Pyramid has agreed to exclude the trans­
portation of hanging garments and iron and steel on flatbed vehicles. 
I t w i l l not provide transportation between points west of U.S. Highway 
Route 219 and frcn points i n the counties of Erie, McKean and Clarion. 

The now unopposed application as amended i s c e r t i f i e d to the 
Commission for i t s decision without oral hearing. The record consists 
of v e r i f i e d statements entered by the applicant and 14 supporting shippers. 

Richard S. Apple president and 49 per cent shareholder of 
stock i n Pyramid Lines, Inc., set f o r t h In his v e r i f i e d statement that 
he i s fa m i l i a r with the authority, f a c i l i t i e s and operations of the 
company; i s f a m i l i a r with the scope of the application and i s the person 
q u a l i f i e d to enter a v e r i f i e d statement. 

Pyramid i s a f f i l i a t e d with Central Storage & Transfer Co. of 
Harrisburg. A. Joseph Garner holds 51 per cent of the Pyramid stock and 
i s director and vice president of Pyramid. Mr. Garner owns 85 per cent 
of the stock i n Central Storage & Transfer Co. of Harrisburg and i s 
chairman of that board of directors. Richard S. Apple owns 15 per cent 
of the stock of Central Storage and" i s the president and a director. 
These corporations, however, have di f f e r e n t terminals, d i f f e r e n t equipment, 
d i f f e r e n t employees, d i f f e r e n t accounts and s l i g h t l y d i f f e r e n t operations 
inasmuch as Pyramid seeks to offer primarily truckload service while 
Central i s basically a less-than-truckload c a r r i e r . For information, 
the matter of common control was favorably decided by the Interstate 
Commerce Commission i n i t s decision at MC-F-15400 dated December 8, 
1983. 

Pyramid has recently been granted rights by the Commission to 
transport property having a pr i o r movement as part of pool d i s t r i b u t i o n 
from the Harrisburg, Dauphin County truck terminal of Central Storage & 
Transfer of Harrisburg to points i n Pennsylvania; and property from the 
warehouse f a c i l i t i e s of Central Storage & Transfer Co. of Harrisburg, 
from Harrisburg to points i n Pennsylvania, provided that the transportation 
of property i s from bona fide storage i n the said warehouse f a c i l i t i e s 
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on which a warehouse receipt has been issued. Authority now held as 
granted by the Commission i s subject to several r e s t r i c t i v e conditions. 

• Pyramid operates a terminal at North Sixth Street i n the c i t y 
of Harrisburg. At t h i s terminal i t maintains a central dispatch o f f i c e 
and o f f i c e for general business purposes. Pyramid has a f l e e t of 
35 tractors ten'of which are company owned, and 66 t r a i l e r s a l l of which 
are owned by Pyramid. I t does not appear any additional equipment w i l l 
be needed to provide the proposed service i n i t i a l l y . Should additional 
-equipment be required Pyramid i s i n a position to acquire i t . A l l 
equipment i s maintained on a regular basis and i s safety inspected. 

Upon approval of the instant application. Pyramid w i l l handle 
any item of property except those excluded by the amendment. Service 
w i l l be on shipments over 10,000 pounds, except when the shipment f i l l s 
the v i s i b l e cubic capacity of the t r a i l e r . Service w i l l be available on 
flatbeds, vans, vans equipped with mechanical r e f r i g e r a t i o n and high 
cube vans. Service w i l l be provided between any two points i n Pennsyl­
vania, except those points which has been excluded by the amendment. I t ̂  
i s anticipated that basic service w i l l be overnight. Where pallets are 
involved, a p a l l e t exchange program w i l l be offered. On volume shipments, 
equipment w i l l be spotted to meet the needs of the shippers.- Multiple 
deliveries i n t r a n s i t w i l l be offered l i m i t e d to three plus f i n a l 
delivery. Job s i t e deliveries w i l l be provided and i t i s expected the 
vehicles w i l l operate on a seven day basis, however, normal deliveries 
w i l l be made f i v e days per week. 

As evidence of i t s f i n a n c i a l capacity to render the proposed 
service, Pyramid entered i t s balance sheet dated November 30, 1984. 
Pyramid reports t o t a l current assets of $240,346, t o t a l assets of 
$801,633.90, t o t a l current l i a b i l i t i e s of $189,786.38. 

David Lee Clark, corporate manager of transportation and 
material"handling for the A i l i n g and Cory Co., Rochester, New York, set 
f o r t h i n a v e r i f i e d statement that the supporting party i s a d i s t r i b u t o r 
of paper and packaging products. I t i s based throughout New York state, 
Pennsylvania, Ohio, West V i r g i n i a , Connecticut, Maryland and Texas. 

The shipper expects to use the applicant on a daily basis to 
serve vendors, customers and separate divisions. I t expects that i t 
w i l l have t r a f f i c ranging from 10,000 pounds to 48,000 pounds per t r a i l e r . 
Representative origins for t r a f f i c include Erie, Pittsburgh, Philadelphia, 
Camp H i l l , " Bensalem, Lock Haven, Southampton, Allentown, Fogelsville, 
York, West Conshohocken, Scranton, Wilkes-Barre, State College and 
Laola. The shipper has provided a l i s t of Pennsylvania destinations 
which are representative of points throughout the Commonwealth. 

Dale G. Salyers, senior rate analyst of James River Corporation 
of V i r g i n i a , Richmond, V i r g i n i a , set f o r t h i n his v e r i f i e d statement 
that James River Corporation of V i r g i n i a and i t s subsidiaries are engaged 
i n the manufacture and d i s t r i b u t i o n of paper products, p l a s t i c items and 
related a r t i c l e s . I t i s expected the applicant would be requested to 
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handle two to three truckloads per week from either Chambersburg, 
Franklin County or Southampton, Bucks County, to points i n Pennsyl­
vania. James River requires a carrier which w i l l handle multiple stop 
o f f shipments. James River i s f a m i l i a r with the Pyramid service on an 
i n t e r s t a t e basis and desires to have that service available i n Pennsylvania. 

Hazel Kri e r , t r a f f i c director for R.T. French Co., Rochester, 
New York, set f o r t h i n her v e r i f i e d statement that the applicant would 
be used to transport one or two truckloads of grocery foodstuffs from 
the French f a c i l i t y i n Langhorne, Bucks County to points i n Pennsylvania. 
Dry van service i s required. 

Dave Fromm, t r a f f i c director for Boscov's Department Stores, 
Inc., Reading, Berks County, set f o r t h i n his v e r i f i e d statement that 
the applicant would be used to transport f r e i g h t ' o f a l l kinds to the 
Reading store i n Berks County from such points as Pittsburgh, York, 
Altoona, New Castle, Easton, Harrisburg, and Erie. One to three truck-
loads are expected each month. 

Patrick D. McGrady, manager of d i s t r i b u t i o n , Carlisle Syntec 
Systems, C a r l i s l e , Cumberland County, set f o r t h i n his v e r i f i e d statement 
that the company i s a manufacturer and d i s t r i b u t o r - o f single ply rubber 
roofing membrane and accessories used i n the construction industry. 
March through November the applicant would be used to transport one to 
two truckloads per day. During low volume times during the months of 
January, February and December approximately three truckloads per week 
would be tendered. T r a f f i c originates i n C a r l i s l e , Cumberland County, 
destined to v i r t u a l l y any point i n the Commonwealth. Carlisle Syntec 
desires truckload service requiring flatbed equipment for job s i t e 
delivery. 

Anthony Gioia, plant manager f o r V. LaRosa and Sons, Inc., 
Warminster, Bucks County, set f o r t h i n his v e r i f i e d statement that the 
company i s a manufacturer of spaghetti, egg noodles and macaroni products. 
I t requires f u l l t r a i l e r service six to eight times a month for trans­
portation from Warminster, Bucks County to such points as York, Altoona, 
Williamsport, Pittsburgh, Erie, Philadelphia, H a t f i e l d , Fogelsville, 
Wilkes-Barre, Scranton and Mechanicsburg. 

John R. Frederick, corporate t r a f f i c manger for Dart Container 
Corporation, set f o r t h i n his v e r i f i e d statement that the company i s a 
manufacturer and d i s t r i b u t o r of p l a s t i c food related a r t i c l e s and 
"containers. I t has an average of two Pennsylvania truckload movements 
each week. Service originates i n Leola, Lancaster County, destined to 
such points as Altoona, Pittsburgh,"Harrisburg, Northumberland and 
Wilkes-Barre. 

David Menicucci, t r a f f i c manager f o r J.P. L i n e t t e , Inc., 
Womelsdorf, Berks County, set f o r t h i n his v e r i f i e d statement that 
Linette i s a manufacturer and d i s t r i b u t o r of candy. " I t requires service 
from Womelsdorf, Berks County, to such points as DuBois, Pittsburgh, 
Northumberland and Wilkes-Barre. Service would be required i n refrigerated 
t r a i l e r s during warm weather. 
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Gary A. Hurst, t r a f f i c supervisor for Appleton Papers, Inc., 
at i t s Camp H i l l plant, Cumberland County, set f o r t h i n his v e r i f i e d 
statement that Appleton i s a producer of paper and non-paper products 
including carbonless paper, non-Impact p r i n t i n g paper, graphic art 
products and converter grades. Truckloads originate at Camp H i l l , 
Cumberland County and terminate throughout Pennsylvania. Representative 
destinations include York, Dillsburg, Mount Joy, Lancaster, Philadelphia, 
Hafcelton, Erie, Pittsburgh, Scranton and Muncie. I t i s expected that 15 
to 20 loads per month would be involved with the instant application. 

Thomas Kutzer, responsible for publishing, O l i v e t t i Supplies, 
Inc., Middletown, Dauphin County, set f o r t h i n his v e r i f i e d statement 
that O l i v e t t i i s a manufacturer of cartridges for o f f i c e product machines. 
On an average basis two f u l l truckloads per week would move from Phila- i 
delphia and Harrisburg destined to such points as Scranton, Philadelphia, 
Allentown, State .College and Harrisburg. 

Sean Plunkett, t r a f f i c manager of Brown E l l Co., Trevose, 
Bucks County, set f o r t h i n his v e r i f i e d statement that the company i s a 
di s t r i b u t o r f or e l e c t r i c a l supplies. The applicant may be used from one 
to two times per week for transportation from Trevose, Bucks County to 
points i n Pennsylvania. 

Ruth DeBrewer, t r a f f i c manager Graff Valve & F i t t i n g , Philadelphia, 
set f o r t h i n her v e r i f i e d statement that the company i s a valve and 
f i t t i n g d i s t r i b u t i o n center. I t requires daily service from Philadelphia 
to such points as Scranton, Red Lion, Reading, Hazleton, Sharon, Port 
Allegheny, Greensburg, Butler, Erie, Altoona, Pittsburgh, Warren, 
Bradford, Wilkes-Barre, Lancaster and York. 

John Wooten, t r a f f i c manager for Pierce Philps, Inc., Camp 
H i l l , Cumberland County, set f o r t h i n his v e r i f i e d statement that the 
company i s a d i s t r i b u t o r of household appliances and a i r conditioners. 
I t requires truckload service four times per month from Camp H i l l , 
Cumberland County, to such points as Philadelphia, Eynon and Camp H i l l . 

DISCUSSION AND FINDINGS 

The applicant has f i l e d an amended application which seeks to 
permit property service between points i n Pennsylvania for shipments 
weighing more than 10,000 pounds or which f i l l the cubic capacity of a 
t r a i l e r even though the shipment may be less than 10,000 pounds. The 
requested authority excludes commodities i n bulk, and household goods i n 
use, heavy hauler commodities and mobile homes. By s t i p u l a t i o n the 
applicant has agreed to exlude service between points west of U.S. 
Highway Route 219 and from points i n the counties of Erie, McKean and 
Clarion. Several additional shipper and commodity exclusions have been 
applied. 

The applicant i s now c e r t i f i c a t e d to provide service from the 
f a c i l i t i e s of Central Storage & Tranfer Co. of Harrisburg. The ap p l i ­
cant has a f l e e t of vehicles suitable to provide the proposed service 
and appears to have the f i n a n c i a l capacity. 
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As our capsulization of the' shipper's statements reveal the 
shippers have need for the transportation of a wide ranging variety of 
goods so that a property description i s appropriate with the exceptions 
entered by the applicant. 

Fourteen shippers entering v e r i f i e d statements have supported 
the application. With the exception of one shipper^ a need for service 
i s stated based on t r a f f i c moving to and from f a c i l i t i e s i n the counties 
of Franklin, Cumberland, Dauphin, Lancaster, Berks, Northampton, Bucks 
_and Philadelphia. This t e r r i t o r y may be characterized as southeastern 
Pennsylvania. One shipper. A i l i n g and Cory Co., set f o r t h i t i s a 
d i s t r i b u t o r of paper and packaging products with a need for service 
orig i n a t i n g i n the counties of Erie, Allegheny, Philadelphia, Cumberland, 
Bucks, Clinton, Lehigh, York, Montgomery, Lackawanna, Luzerne, Centre 
and Lancaster. 

I t i s our conclusion that the applicant has f a i l e d to support 
the amended application for service between points i n Pennsylvania. 
Pyramid has i s not offered evidence vhich would support a service 
permitting transportation between any two points i n the Commonwealth. 
I t has, however, provided evidence which permits a grant of authority to 
allow operations between points i n Pennsylvania i n and south of the 
counties of Franklin, Perry, Dauphin, S c h u y l k i l l , Carbon and Monroe and 
from points i n t h i s t e r r i t o r y to points i n Pennsylvania and vice versa. 
An additional grant of authority to permit the applicant to serve the 
A i l i n g and Coring Co. i s included here to s p e c i f i c a l l y meet that shipper's 
stated needs. 

Approval of the application as indicated above w i l l make 
unnecessary the r e s t r i c t i v e s t i p u l a t i o n that no r i g h t be granted to 
provide service between points west of U.S. Highway Route 219. 

We f i n d : 

1. The applicant has the equipment, experience and fitness 
necessary to render the proposed service, as amended as further l i m i t e d . 

2. The applicant has f a i l e d to provide evidence that approval 
of the application, as amended, i s necessary for the accommodation and 
convenience of the public. 

3. The applicant has supported a grant of authority between 
points i n a specified t e r r i t o r y i n southeastern Pennsylvania and from 
points i n that t e r r i t o r y to points i n Pennsylvania and vice versa. 

4. The applicant has established a specific grant of authority 
to serve the A i l i n g and Cory Co. i s necessary for the accommodation and 
convenience of that shipper. 

5. Approval of the application, as "amended, as further 
l i m i t e d i s an accommodation and convenience to the public; THEREFORE, 

IT IS ORDERED: That the application, as amended, as further 
l i m i t e d , be and i s hereby approved granting the following r i g h t s : 
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To transport, as a Class D c a r r i e r , property 
for the A i l i n g and Cory Co.', between points 
i n Pennsylvania. 

To transport, as a Class D c a r r i e r , property 
between points i n and south of the counties 
of Franklin, Perry, Dauphin, S c h u y l k i l l , 
Carbon, and Monroe, and from points i n the 
said t e r r i t o r y to other points i n Pennsylvania, 
and vice versa. 

both rights above subject to the following conditions 

That no r i g h t , power or priv i l e g e i s granted 
to perform transportation for any shipment 

-weighing les.s than 10,000 pounds except where 
the shipment f i l l s the visable cubic capacity 
of the t r a i l e r . 

"That no r i g h t , power or privilege' i s granted 
to transport commodities i n bulk, household 
goods i n use, commodities which because of 
size or weight require the use of special 
equipment or permits issued by the Department 
of Transportation, mobile homes, hanging 
garments and Iron and steel on flatbed vehicles. 

That no r i g h t , power or priv i l e g e is.granted 
to perform transportation for Brockway Glass 
Company, Inc., from points i n the counties of 
Jefferson, Clearfield and Washington; for 
Classic Industries from points i n the county 
of Westmoreland; for National Can Corp.., from 
points i n the county o f " C l e a r f i e l d ; for 
Glenshaw Glass, Inc., from the county of 
Allegheny; for Owens-Illinois, Inc., from 
points i n the counties of Clearfield and 
Jefferson; for Pennzoil, Inc., from points 
i n the county of Venango; for James River 
Corporation of V i r g i n i a , from points i n 
Northampton County; from the f a c i l i t i e s of 
Sewell Plastics, Inc., i n the county of 
Westmoreland; from Climax-Molydenum 
Corporation i n the county of Washington; 
for Gimbels, Inc., and Strawbridge & 
Clothier, Inc.; for Amax, Inc., from 
points i n the counties of Washington, 
Allegheny and Lawrence; and for Moly 
Corp., from points i n the county of 
Washington. 
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That no r i g h t , power or privilege i s granted 
to provide service from points i n the counties 
of Erie, McKean and Clarion. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That the application be i s hereby 
denied i n a l l other respects for lack of proof of necessity. 

"IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That the authority granted herein, to 
the extent that i t duplicates authority now held by or subsequently 
granted to the carrier shall not be construed as conferring more than 
one operating r i g h t . 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That upon compliance with the require­
ments of the Public U t i l i t y Code and the rules and regulations of the -
Commission- r e l a t i n g to the f i l i n g and acceptance of evidence of insurance 
and a t a r i f f establishing ju s t and reasonable rates, a c e r t i f i c a t e issue. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That i n the event said applicant has 
not, on or before s i x t y (60) days from the date of service of the order, 
complied with the requirements hereinbefore set f o r t h , the application 
s h a l l be dismissed without further proceedings. 

BY THE COMMISSION, 

Jerry Rich 
Secretary 

(SEAL) 

ORDER ADOPTED: A p r i l 25, 1985 

ORDER ENTERED: APR 30 1985 
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ROBERT EWING KNUPP 11932-1976) 
CHRISTIAN V. GRAF 
ROBERT L KNUPP 
FREDERICK W. ANDREWS 
ROBERT D. KODAK 
DAVID H. RADCLIFF 
WILLIAM J. FULTON 
KEVIN R.DERR 

LAW OFFICES OF 

GRAF. KNUPP S A N D R ^ . 
CAMERON M A N S l C f t l y i 

407 NORTH FRONT STREET) 
P. O. BOX 11848 , - j Fa. V. V. C 

H A R R I S B U R G , PA 1 7 1 0 8 - \ 8 ^ 8 „ - . 

\ ^ ^ \ Bureau irar̂ portattoft 

Sl> P ^ p F COUNSEL 
JOHN E. FULLERTON 

EST HANOVER TOWNSHIP OFFICE 
717J ALLENTOWN BOULEVARD 

HARRISBURG, PA 17112 
717 / 657-2858 

September 2, 1986 
F i l e : 644.202 

RE: PITT-OHIO EXPRESS, INC., A. 102471, Folder 1, Am-0 -
Protest of Central Storage & Transfer Co. of Pennsylvania 

Jerry Rich, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120 

Dear Mr. R i ch : 

F I L E ^ « 
SECRETARY'S OFFICE 

FubHie Utility Commissi 
On behalf of Central Storage & Transfer Co. of Pennsylvania, I enclose 

the o r i g i n a l and one copy of a protest to the above-captioned application. 
Copies are being forwarded to applicant, applicant's attorney and to protestant 

Very t r u l y yours, 

V 

CVG:tcr 
Enclosures 

cc: P i t t Ohio Express, Inc. 
27th and A.V.R.R. 
Pittsburgh, Pennsyvlania 15222 

William J. Lavelle, Esquire 
2310 Grant Building 
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219 

Richard S. Apple, President 
Central Storage & Transfer Co. of Harrisburg 
P.O. Box 2821 

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17105 

David H. Radcliff, Esquire 



SEP 2 
I V E D : 

BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTII 

COMMISSION 

2 -1986 
EETARYS OEELCB . 

Public Utility CommlssfOII 

In Re: A-00102471, Folder 1, Am-O. PITT OHIO EXPRESS, INC. (27th and A.V.R.R. 
Pittsburgh, Allegheny County, Pa. 15222), a corporation of the Commonwealth of 
Pennsylvania, inter a l i a - property, except commodities i n bulk and household 
goods and o f f i c e f u r n i t u r e i n use, for G. C. Murphy Company between points i n 
Pennsylvania: SO AS TO PERMIT the transportation of property, for A t l a n t i c -
Pacific Automotive Company, from the borough of Mechanicsburg, Cumberland County, 
to points i n Pennsylvania, and vice versa. 

Applicant's Attorney: William J. Lavelle, Esquire 
2310 Grant Building 
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219 

Pennsylvania B u l l e t i n reference: August 9, 1986, page 3012 
FILE 

PROTEST OF 
CENTRAL STORAGE & TRANSFER CO. OF HARRISBURG 

A. 82019 

1. The name, address and telephone number of protestant are 

CENTRAL STORAGE & TRANSFER CO. OF HARRISBURG 
P.O. Box 2821 

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17105 

Telephone: A.C. 233-5821 

2. The names, address and telephone number of protestant's attorneys are: 

GRAF, KNUPP & ANDREWS, P.C. 
Christian V. Graf, Esquire 
David H. Radcliff, Esquire 
407 North Front Street 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17101 

•Telephone: A.C. 717, 236-9318 

DOCKETED 
APPLICATION DOCKET 

SEP 31986 

ENTRY No 

3. Protestant possesses authority at A. 82019, Folder 2, Am-R, copy attached 
as Exhibit A; and Folder 2, Am-T, copy attached as Exhibit B. Thereunder 
protestant can provide service from Mechanicsburg, Cumberland County, to points 
i n Pennsylvania on and east of U.S. Highway 219, and to Allegheny County, and 
vice versa. 
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A. Protestant has pending an application at A. 82019, Folder 2, Am-U, 
the scope of which i s attached hereto as Exhibit C. Thereunder protestant can 
provide service to the balance of western Pennsylvania and return. 

4. Pursuant to Sec. 333(c) of the Public U t i l i t y Code, protestant requests 
applicant or i t s counsel to furnish i t with the l i s t of names and addresses 
and company names and addresses of the witnesses that i t intends to c a l l . 

5. Protestant knows of no amendment which w i l l s a t i s f y i t s interest i n t h i s 
proceeding, but i s w i l l i n g to discuss the same with applicant's attorney. 

WHEREFORE, absent an appropriate amendment, Protestant prays the instant 
application may be dismissed. 

AND IT WILL EVER PRAY. 

CENTRAL STORAGE & TRANSFER CO. OF HARRISBURG 

By: 
Christian V. Graf 

I t s Attorney 

September 2, 1986 
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PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Public Meeting held March 2, 1983 

Commissioners Present: 

Susan M. Shanaman, Chairman 
Michael Johnson 
James H. Cawley 
Linda C. Taliaferro 
C l i f f o r d L. Jones 

Application of Central Storage & Transfer A-00082019 
Co. of Harrisburg, a corporation of the F. 2 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, for amend- Am-R 
ment to i t s common carrier c e r t i f i c a t e , 
which grants the r i g h t , inter a l i a , to 
transport, by motor vehicle, property 
from points In the c i t y and county of 
Philadelphia, to points i n the counties 
of Lackawanna and Luzerne, and vice versa; 
subject to the following conditions: That 
no r i g h t , power or privilege i s granted 
to transport commodities in bulk; that no 
r i g h t , power or privi l e g e i s granted to 
transport household goods in use; and that 
no r i g h t , power or privilege i s granted to 
transport property which, because of size 
or weight, requires special equipment such 
as winch trucks, winch tractors, pole and 
extendible t r a i l e r s or carry-alls: j>0 AS 
TO PERMIT the transportation of property 
(except household goods i n use; commodities 
i n bulk; commodities which, because of size 
or weight require the use of special 
equipment) from points i n the counties of 
Philadelphia, Delaware, Bucks, Montgomery, 
Chester, Northampton, Lehigh, Berks, 
Monroe, Carbon, Schuylkill, Wyoming, 
Lackawanna, Luzerne, Columbia, Montour, 
Union, Northumberland, Snyder, M i f f l i n , 
Juniata, Perry, Franklin, Cumberland, 
Adams, York, Lancaster, Lebanon and Dauphin, 
to points i n the county of Allegheny, and 
vice versa. 

Christ ian V. Graf f o r Central Storage & Transfer Co. of Harrisburg. 

.EXHIBIT A 



O R D E R 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

This matter comes before the Commission on an application 
f i l e d November 30, 2981. Public notice of the application was given i n 
the Pennsylvania Bulleti n of January 16, 1982. Protests were f i l e d by 
Preston Trucking Company, Inc., Ryder Truck Lines, Inc., McCormick Dray 
Line, Inc., and A-P-A .Transport Corp. Preston Trucking Company, Inc. 
and McCormick Dray Line, Inc. withdrew their opposition upon recon­
sideration. The remaining protests of Ryder Truck Lines, Inc. and 
A-P-A Transport Corp. were withdrawn predicated upon the Commission's 
acceptance of a r e s t r i c t i v e amendment which prohibits the transportation 
of any shipment weighing less than 10,000 pounds. 

The now unopposed application, as amended, i s c e r t i f i e d to the 
Comniission for i t s decision without hearing. The record consists of 
v e r i f i e d statements entered by the applicant and 47 supporting shippers. 

Richard S. Apple, vice president of Central Storage & Transfer 
Co. of Harrisburg (applicant or Central), set f o r t h i n his v e r i f i e d 
statement that he i s familiar with the authorities, f a c i l i t i e s and 
operations of the company and i s authorized to enter a v e r i f i e d statement 
The company has agreed to r e s t r i c t i t s proposed operations to the 
transportation of shipments weighing more than 10,000 pounds.. For the 
purposes of t h i s r e s t r i c t i o n i t i s understood that a shipment i s a 
quantity of freight received from one consignor at one location at one 
o r i g i n point on one day destined to one consignee at one location at one 
destination point. 

Central now operates extensively in Pennsylvania. A l l eastern 
counties i n the application are to some degree served by the applicant. 
For example, the applicant may now serve a l l points between the counties 
of Franklin, Cumberland, Adams, York, Lancaster, Lebanon and Dauphin. 
I t may provide service from these counties to a l l the other eastern 
Pennsylvania counties covered by the application, and vice versa. 
Additionally, i t can provide service from Philadelphia county to the 
counties of Lackawanna and Luzerne and vice versa and may provide service 
from the counties of Delaware, Bucks, Montgomery and Chester to the 
counties of Monroe, Carbon, Schuylkill, Wyoming, Lackawanna, Luzerne, 
Columbia, Montour, Union, Snyder, M i f f l i n and Juniata and vice versa. 
The primary purpose of the instant application i s to enable Central to 
render more complete service for i t s regular customers. 

Central operates from a single Pennsylvania terminal i n 
Harrisburg, Dauphin County. This location houses i t s general offices, 
has three separate warehouse buildings,- a maintenance garage and cross 
dock terminal building. The cross dock building has 66 doors for the 
unloading and loading of t r a i l e r s . The maintenance f a c i l i t y i s equipped 
to handle a l l maintenance on company vehicles. The terminal has a two 
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way radio system to reach a l l of i t s power units. New radio towers are 
being installed so that the applicant w i l l have 100% radio coverage of 
i t s operating t e r r i t o r y . The company operates a statewide WATS li n e and 
accepts collect c a l l s from shippers. A sophisticated computer b i l l i n g 
system i s i n place. Currently, the central f l e e t i s comprised of 70 
tractors and 167 t r a i l e r s . Six straight trucks, f i v e converter d o l l i e s , 
17 maintenance vehicles and 13 automobiles are i n the applicant's f l e e t 
as v e i l . 

A l l of the supporting shippers i n thi s proceeding are now 
served by the applicant. A t r a f f i c study for the months of August and 
September 1982 reveal that 1,185 shipments weighing 1,093,869 pounds and 
producing revenue of $59,820 were transported from or to the supporting 
shippers. Although t h i s is not a l l the t r a f f i c handled by Central i t 
gives some idea of the volume in thi s t e r r i t o r y . As a result of th i s 
past service Central i s familar with the requirements of the customers. 
Should the instant application be approved Central w i l l handle shipments 
weighing 10,000 pounds or more from any point In the ori g i n area to any 
point in Allegheny County and vice versa. I t w i l l handle multiple 
delivery t r a f f i c . Overnight service i s expected. Timed deliveries w i l l 
be made when requested. 

As evidence of i t s financial capacity to assume the additional 
service proposed, the applicant entered i t s income statement and balance 
sheet as of June 30, 1982. Central reports t o t a l current assets of 
$1,970,855, t o t a l assets of $5,606,647, t o t a l current l i a b i l i t i e s of 
$1,310,361, and t o t a l l i a b i l i t i e s of $2,340,066. Operating revenue of 
$4,642,208 produced an operating income of $10,657 after deduction of 
operating expenses. 

Following i s a representative sampling of the shipper support 
for the instant application. 

Fred E. Kessler, I I , manager of domestic transportation for 
Alloy Rod Division, Hanover, York County, set f o r t h i n his v e r i f i e d 
statement that the company manufacturers welding rods and bars. I t 
ships nearly 3,000,000 pounds annually to Allegheny County. From Hanover 
i t ships to such points as Glenshaw, Pittsburgh, Warrendale, Duquesne 
and McKees Rocks. From Warrendale i t ships to Shippensburg, York, 
Harrisburg and Chambersburg. The service now provided by Central i s 
very good and desires Central's service to Allegheny County and vice 
versa. 

Joe Cerski, warehouse supervisor and t r a f f i c manager for R & H 
Manufacturing Company, set f o r t h in his v e r i f i e d statement that the 
company ships finished machine parts outbound and receives inbound raw 
castings and bars. I t has from two to f i v e shipments per month outbound 
and receives three shipment per month inbound. T r a f f i c originates at 
Edwardsville, Luzerne County, destined to such points as Pittsburgh, 
McKees Rocks, Carnegie and Duquesne. Inbound shipments originate at 
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Pittsburgh. The shipper desires to use Central to and from Allegheny 
County, combined with current service. 

William R. Chunco, t r a f f i c manager for Mid-Atlantic Color 
Printing Corp., set f o r t h i n his v e r i f i e d statement that the company 
pr i n t s and distributes newspaper supplements. I t has several shipments 
per month moving from York to Murphy Mart stores i n Allegheny County. 
The company has experienced delays i n t r a n s i t which i t hopes the a v a i l ­
a b i l i t y of Central w i l l correct. 

P h i l i p Moscowitz, supervisor of shipping and receiving for 
ASGCO Manufacturing, Inc., set f o r t h in his v e r i f i e d statement that the 
company ships conveyor belts and hosing from Allentown to such points as 
Pittsburgh, Braddock, Duquesne and Frazier. The company has six shipments 
per month. The service of Central i s now used and has been excellent. 
I t i s anticipated that Central w i l l provide quicker delivery time to 
Allegheny county. 

Cathy Halloway, t r a f f i c coordinator for Cornell Iron Works, 
Inc., set f o r t h i n her v e r i f i e d statement that the company manufacturers 
i n d u s t r i a l r o l l i n g doors, g r i l l s and shutters. I t ships from Mountaintop, 
Luzerne County, to points i n and around Pittsburgh, Allegehny County. 
Approximately f i v e shipments per month move to Allegheny County, 50% of 
which could be tendered to Central. The shipper had used Jones Motor, 
but now needs a replacement for discontinued service. Central offers 
good tr a n s i t time within i t s area of operation and similar services 
expected to Allegheny County. 

Steve Justice, shipper for MAFCO, set f o r t h i n his v e r i f i e d 
statement that the company ships steel pipe f l t i n g s from Kimberton, 
Chester County, to points i n Allegheny County. From one to f i v e shipments 
move each month. MAFCO desires improved service and Central's currently 
authorized service has been very good. 

James Gamut, manager of d i s t r i b u t i o n services for San Georgio-
Skinner, set f o r t h i n his v e r i f i e d statement that the shipper has the 
requirement for the movement of from 12 to 25 truckloads per month of 
pasta and noodles to Allegheny County. The pasta and noodles w i l l move 
from Lebanon to the Pittsburgh area. San Georgio-Skinner has had d i f f i c u l t y 
receiving equipment when needed and Central's service has been very 
good. Due to past experiences i t i s anticipated that the a v a i l a b i l i t y 
of Central w i l l improve service to Allegheny County. 

Melvin J. Wagner, t r a f f i c manager for Caloric/Modern Maid 
Corp., set f o r t h that the shipper has the monthly requirement for the 
movement of from 40 to 60 shipments of household appliances outbound 
from Topton, Berks County, to Pittsburgh and surrounding communities. 
Approximately six of these shipments are over 10,000 pounds and are 
pertinent to the instant application. Caloric/Modern Maid Corp. has had 
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d i f f i c u l t y finding carriers to provide consistent prompt pickup and 
delivery. 

Lori Bowen, shipper for Union Environmental, set f o r t h i n her 
v e r i f i e d statement that the company ships steel doors, g r i l l s , compactors, 
bailers, rodding bands, reels and spare parts from Old Forge, Lackawanna 
County, to Pittsburgh, Allegheny County. Four shipments move each month 
and improved tr a n s i t time i s desired. 

Robert L. Neidig, shipper for Howmet Corp., set f o r t h i n his 
v e r i f i e d statement that the company ships aluminum siding from Harrisburg, 
Dauphin County, to Pittsburgh, Allegheny County. 60,000 pounds move 
each year and a l l of t h i s t r a f f i c would be tendered to Central upon 
approval of the application. Howmet seeks improved service and replacement 
for the discontinued service of Motor Freight Express. 

Frederick Stern, materials manager for International Consumer 
Disposable Industries, Inc., set f o r t h in his statement that the company 
manufacturers and distributes disposable sanitary products. I t ships 
from King of Prussia, Montgomery County, to Pittsburgh. I t has a shipment 
to t a l i n g more than 10,000 pounds once a month. The company desires 
improved delivery time to Allegheny County. 

Jayson Dilcher, t r a f f i c manager for Martin Sprocket & Geer, 
Inc., set f o r t h In his v e r i f i e d statement that the company ships geers, 
sprockets and screw conveyor parts from Danielsville, Northampton County, 
to Allegheny County. The company has two shipments per month over 
10,000 pounds. The company i s seeking a carrier for improved pickups 
and improved t r a n s i t time. 

Bernard Rash, warehouse managerfor McJunkin, Inc., set f o r t h 
i n his v e r i f i e d statement that the company ships valves and pipe f i t t i n g s 
from Chester, Delaware County, to Pittsburgh and surrounding communities. 
There i s one truckload shipment every several months. Motor Freight 
Express had been used i n the past, but that service i s no longer available. 
Central i s desired as a replacement for this discontinued service. 

Robert L. Manley, t r a f f i c manager for Intelligencer Printing 
Co., set f o r t h in his v e r i f i e d statement that the company prints brochures, 
pamphlets, inserts and periodicals. I t has approximately three shipments 
per year to Allegheny County from Lancaster. The company desires improved 
t r a n s i t time for shipments to Allegheny County. 

DISCUSSION AND FINDINGS 

Central now provides extensive service within the eastern 
counties subject in t h i s application. A l l 47 shippers supporting the 
application receive service from the .applicant and now desire Central's 
a v a i l a b i l i t y to meet their needs to Allegheny County and vice versa. 
The 47-shippers have f a c i l i t i e s i n the counties of Lackawanna, Luzerne, 
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Schuylkill, Northampton, Lehigh, Berks, Dauphin, Lebanon, Lancaster, 
York, Bucks, Montgomery, Delaware and Chester. Although not a l l of 29 
counties i n the eastern t e r r i t o r y are shipper represented, we determine 
the support entered i s characteristic of the entire t e r r i t o r y . Nearly 
a l l the shippers seek improved pickup and delivery and improved tr a n s i t 
time to Allegheny County. Central i s offering overnight service to i t s 
supporting shippers and based on prior service most of the shippers 
expect overnight service i s possible to Allegheny County. 

We have no question that the applicant has the experience to 
provide service. The applicant's large f l e e t appears suitable to provide 
service. Since the applicant i s limited to transporting only shipments 
exceeding 10,000 pounds, i t i s unlikely a terminal would be required in 
Allegheny County, however, Central has the financial capacity to establish 
f a c i l i t i e s there should that become necessary. 

We fi n d : 

1. The applicant has the fitness, equipment and experience 
necessary to render the proposed service, as amended. 

2. Approval of the application w i l l aid the supporting 
shippers i n meeting their transportation requirements to and from Allegheny 
County. 

3. Approval of the application, as amended, i s an accommodation 
and' convenience to the public; THEREFORE, 

IT IS ORDERED: That the application, as amended, be and i s 
hereby approved, and the c e r t i f i c a t e issued July 12, 1955, as amended, 
be further amended to include the following r i g h t : 

To transport, as a Class D carrier, property 
from points i n the counties of Philadelphia, 
Delaware, Bucks, Montgomery, Chester, 
Northampton, Lehigh, Berks, Monroe, Carbon, 
Schuylkill, Wyoming, Lackawanna, Luzerne, 
Columbia, Montour, Union, Northumberland, 
Snyder, M i f f l i n , Juniata, Perry, Franklin, 
Cumberland, Adams, York, Lancaster, Lebanon 
and Dauphin, to points i n the county of 
Allegheny, and vice versa. 

subject to the following conditions: 

That no r i g h t , power or privilege i s granted 
to transport household goods i n use, com­
modities i n bulk, and commodities which because 
of size or weight require the use of special 
equipment. 
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Thac no r i g h t , power or privilege i s granted 
to transport any shipment weighing less than 
10,000 pounds; a shipment here defined as a 
quantity of fre i g h t received from one consignor 
at one location at one origi n point on one 
day destined to one consignee at one location 
at one destination point. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That the authority granted herein, to 
the extent that i t duplicates authority now held by or subsequently 
granted to the carrier shall not be construed as conferring more than 
one operating r i g h t . 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That the applicant shall not engage in 
any transportation granted herein u n t i l i t shall have complied with the 
requirements of the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Law and the rules and 
regulations of the Commission re l a t i n g to the f i l i n g and acceptance of a 
t a r i f f establishing j u s t and reasonable rates. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That i n the event said applicant has 
not, on or before sixty (60) days from the date of service of this 
order, complied with the requirements hereinbefore set f o r t h , the app l i ­
cation shall be dismissed without further proceedings. 

BY THE COMMISSION, 

(SEAL) 

ORDER ADOPTED: March 2, 1983 

ORDER ENTERED: MAR 7 J983 
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FENNSVIVANIA 
FUEllC m i l T Y COMMISSION" 

Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Public Meeting held August 27, 195-; 

Cogrrftsloners Present: 

l i n d a C. T e l i a f e r r o , Chainnan 
Hichael Johnson 
Janes H. Cavley 
Frank Tischl 
B i l l Shane 

Application of Central Storage & Transfer A-0O0E2019 
Co. of Harrisburg, a corpcratiDn of the 7. 2 
CocrrDvealth of Penr.syivar.ia, f o r asendDent 
to i i s cD=:or ca r r i e r c e r t i f i c a : e , vhich 
grants the r i g h t , i n t e r a l i a , to transport, 
by ac-tor vehicle, property froc points i n 
the counties of Philadelphia, Pelavare, 
Bucks, Kcntgonery, Chester, Northacpton, 
Lehigh, Berks, Monroe, Carbon, S c h u y l k i l l , 
Vyo=iag, Lackawanna, Luzerne, Coluciia, 
Kor.tour, Union, Kortbunberland, Snyder, 
M i f f l i n , Juniata, Perry, Franklin, Cumber­
land, Aiams, York, Lancaster, Lebanon and 
Dauphin, to points i n the county of A l l e ­
gheny, and vice versa; subject to the 
following condition: That no r i g h t , power 
or p r i v i l e g e i s granted to transpcrt 
household goods i n use, consodities i n bulk, 
and c o = o d i t i e s vhich, because of aize or 
veig h t , require the use of apeplal equip-
»ent; and That no r i g h t , power or 
p r i v i l e g e i s granted t 0 transport any 
ehipnest weighing less thas 10,000 poicds; 
a shipment here defined as a quantity of 
f r e i g h t received from one consignor at one 
locat i o n at one o r i g i n point on one day 
destined to one consignee at one location 
at one destination point: SO AS TO FERXIT 
the transportation of property (except 
household goods i n use, coccodities i n bulk 
and CDiznodities which, because of size or 
weight, require the use of apecial equip­
ment) between points i n that part of 
Pennsylvania on and east of C.S. 
Highway 219. 

EXHIBIT B 



Graf, Knupp ( AndrewB, P.C^fcy Christian T. Graf for the apfRcant . 
Zane E . Johnsonbaugh for the protestant. Ward Trucking Corp. . 
John Steel for the protestant, Iferty'i Express, Inc . 
Uederbach, Rossi, Hahn, Casey & Toy by Wil l iaa B. R. Casey for the 

protestant, Bfltboro Delivery Service, Inc . 
McKees, Wallace & Kurick by Vill iatt A. Chesnutt for the protestants, 

_ Gi lchr i s t Trucking, Inc. and Northeast Delivery, Inc . 
Cbarles Kulp, J r . for the protestant, Kulp 6 Gordon Kotor fre ight . 

O R D E R 

-Bl THI COMMISSION: 

This »atter comes before the Concission on an application 
filed Novenber 23, 1953. Public notice of the application was given in 
the Pennsylvar.ia Bulletin of February 4, 19B4 . Protests to the appli­
cation were filed by Ward Trucking Corp., Karty'a Express, Inc., Hatboro 
Delivery Service, Inc., Gilchrist Trucking, Inc., Northeast Delivery, 
Inc. and Kulp 6 Gordon Jfctor Freight. Upon reconsideration, a l l protests 
were withdrawn without amendment. 

The application is now unprotested and the record Is certified 
to the Connission for its decision without an oral bearing. The record 
consists of verified statements submitted by the applicant and 31 sup­
porting shippers. 

Richard S. Apple, president, atockholder and director of 
Central Storage & Transfer Co. of Harrisburg (Central Storage or appli­
cant), P.O. .Bex 2B21, Harrisburg, Dauphin County, sets forth in support 
of the pending application that he is fully knowledgeable of the authorities, 
facilities and operations of the applicant and is authorized to provide 
the following information. The applicant is affiliated with Pyrandd 
Lines, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation. The two cocpar.ies have separate 
offices, maintain separate books, have separate erployees, separate 
equipment and separate bank accounts. Pyramid Lines, Inc., currently 
holds no authority froa the Cociission, but has two applications pending 
at A-OO1053B7. Pyranid Lines does bold interstate operating authority 
and engages primarily in the transportation of truckload traffic-

Central Storage operates froc a single Pennsylvania tencinal 
located at 3500 Industrial Road, Harrisburg, Dauphin County. At the 
facility are located general offices, three major warehouses, mainte­
nance garage and a crossdock terminal. The terminal has 66 doors vhich 
are equipped with freight handlers and forklifts. The tentinal also has 
an In-floor automated track system. Dispatchers are located lu the 
terminal building to facilitate operations. 
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A l l equlpoent 'ispatthed froc the tertinal »ry ttorr.ing 
with the equipment xetm-jg^to the terainal at the end business 
day. At the terminal, is^Rvo-vay radio aysiec which is^Wable of 
reaching a l l of the power units in the applicant^ present operating _ 
area. The tentinal also i s equipped with WATS lines and the applicant 
does accept collect c a l l s from shippers. 

Central Storage has installed a computer lystem with software 
specifically designed for i t s aotor carrier operations. This computer 
as s i s t s in aairtaining t r a f f i c surveys and analysis comparisons, rate 
•tudies and other infcrmatiDn that permits the applicant to have available 
infon&fttion at a Boment*s notice. 

Central Storage currently has available to provide the proposed 
transportation 63 tractors and 144 t r a i l e r s . The tr a i l e r s consist of 
136 vans, four flatbeds, and four refrigerated vans. The applicant does 
not anticipate a need for additional equipment to provide the proposed 
•ervice. 

The supporting shippers w i l l be provided with truckload service 
although the applicant i s primarily an ITL carrier. The applicant w i l l 
provide transportation for Eultiple deliveries; overnight service unless 
special service i s requested; jobsite deliveries when requested; transportation 
of comzodities requiring refrigeration control while in transit; C.O.D. 
shipments and Order Notify shipments. Vhen volume warrants, the applicant 
w i l l make regular pick-ups every day without requiring the shipper to 
c a l l the terminal for service. 

The unaudited balance sheet of Central Storage indicates that 
as of Kay 31, 19E4, i t had total current assets of $2,264,025, total 
assets of $5,963,678, total current l i a b i l i t i e s of $1,204,409, locg-tem 
debt of $491,501 and retained earnings of $3,783,396. The income statement 
for the f i r s t five months of 1954 sets forth that from total operating 
income of $3,459,334, the applicant generated a net income of $129,943. 

Melvin J . Vagner, t r a f f i c manager of Caloric/Modem Maid 
Corp., 403 Main Street, Topton, Berks County, sets forth In support of 
the pending application that the shipper is a manufacturer of kitchen 
household appliances, which ships three to five shipments daily outbound 
and receives inbcund shipments totalling three to four per week. 
Shipments w i l l originate at i t s f a c i l i t i e s in Topton, and w i l l be 
destined for »uch points as Media, Aston, Bethleher, Mscungie, Fort 
Washington, Doylestown, Philadelphia, Vest Chester, Lansdale, Pottsville, 
Johnstown and State College. Inbound origins w i l l include Bervyn, Fort 
Washington and Comvell Heights and w i l l be destined for the f a c i l i t i e s 
in Topton. 

The shipper requires a carrier that can provide overnight 
•ervice with limited handling of these shipments since the commodities 
to be shipped are fragile. The applicant i s currently providing service 
pursuant to i t s intrastate authority. 
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Eobert T. BOUL .^^lipping supervisor for teste jund&ry Co., 
fiprig i Schaeller 5treets,fl|yertown, Berks County, o t a t e s ^ ^ support of 
the pending application that the shipper i s a cast iron foHRry producing 
pipe fittings, s o i l pipes and heaters. Froc the Boyertown f a c i l i t y , i t _ 
ohips six tides per sonth with shiptoents destined to such points as 
Clearfield, Philadelphia, Pottstown and Allentown. I t needs a carrier 
that can provide overnight service with limited handling. 

Eleanor Feltenherger, t r a f f i c clerk of Flavored Huts, Box 100, 
Feansylvania Avenue, Tyrone, Blair County, states in support of the 
pending application that the supporting shipper i s engaged in the 
Skaoufacture of candy-coated peanuts which i t distributes froa i t s 
Tyrone f a c i l i t y to such points in Pennsylvania as Altoona, Lewistown, 
Huntingdon, State College, Bradford and Lock Haven. I t ships approxi­
mately tvo to three shipoents to the area of application. The shipper 
I s currently u t i l i z i n g the applicant and the additional authority w i l l 
pemit the shipper to consolidate a l l of i t s" shipments to a l l points in 
Pennsylvania, thus reaoving congestion at i t s dock. 

Jon L. Kase, warehouse manager for C. E. Brown, Second & 
Chestnut, Perkasie, Bucks Councy, states that G. H. Brown i s a wholesale 
distributor of autoirciive finishing products from the Perkasie f a c i l i t y 
to such points in Pennsylvania as Allentown, Easton, Reading, Wilkes-
Barre and Scranton, I t i s anticipated that the applicant w i l l be utilized 
en a daily basis for two to three shipments. I t i s supporting the 
applicant for overnight service because the applicant has the experience 
to provide the transportation proposed. 

Shawn Plunkett, warehouse manager for Brownell, Inc., 4667 Somerton 
Road, Trevose, Bucks County, sets forth that the shipper i s a distribution 
center for e l e c t r i c a l supplies. I t s daily shipments range from 200 to 
10,000 pounds per day. From- Trevose, i t ships to such points as Easton, 
Bridgeport, Lock Haven, Bethlehem, Kacungie, Wyoming, Honesdale, Athens, 
Pottstown, Bechtelsville, Sterling, Johnstown, Bethel and Allentown. 
Inbound to i t s f a c i l i t i e s , I t receives shipments froo Reading, Valley 
Forge, West Chester, Lionvllle, and King of Prussia. The shipper i s 
currently using Central Storage to and from the areas i t i s currently 
authorized and a grant of authority as sought w i l l pentit the applicant 
to consolidate shipments. 

Peter B. Locke, manager of t r a f f i c and purchasing for Silverline 
Manufacturing Co., Inc., P.O. Box A, Lansford, Carbon County, states 
that as a manufacturer of aludnuc pigments used in the paint and coatings 
industries, i t ships 10 times per week to points in the application 
area. An average shipment weighs 1,500 pounds and i s shipped from 
Lansford to such points as Reading, Allentown, Easton, Scranton and 
Wilkes-Barre. Inbound shipments w i l l originate at Allentown, Scranton 
and Reading and w i l l be destined for Lansford. 

Don Gibson, t r a f f i c manager for Commercial Printing, Inc., 
1224 Horth Atherto, P.O. Box 156, State College, Centre County, states 
that i t i s a major printer for numerous customers located at auch points 
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as Altoona, State Coll ^^ohnstovn. Lock Baven, Miff- ' n» Bradford, 
Koctrose mud SbaookiD. i t has tvo to three ahip&e^^ des:ined 
for points in the ap?licaWon area with the ahipieeDts r a n B t ftoc 200 
to 10,000 pounds. Inbound to i t s State College f a c i l i t y , i t receives 
ahipmeots from Altoona, Levistovs, State College and Johnstovn. The 
ahipper i s currently u t i l i z i n g Central Storage to and froa the areas i t 
I s currently authorized to serve and the additional authority w i l l 
pentit the shipper to consolidate a l l i t s shipaents to and froa the 
application area. 

Larry Bess, t r a f f i c aanager for Jostens Aaerican Yearbook, 
401 Science Park, State College, Centre County, states in support of the 
pending application that as a aanufacturer of yearbooks for colleges, 
high schools, junior high schools and elementary schools, i t ships from 
State College to such points as Altoona, Lewistown, Mifflintown, Bradford, 
Buntingdon, Towanda, Honesdale, State College, Selinsgrove, Hilton, 
Levisburg, Milroy, Villiaasport and Shamokin. Inbound, i t has shipments 
moving from Altoona, State College, Huntingdon and Lewistown. I t s 
t r a f f i c totals approximately 200 to 10,000 pounds daily both inbound and 
outbound. I t i s supporting Central Storage due to i t s need for a carrier 
that can provide overnight service. 

Jerry Tye," assistant manager of t r a f f i c for Lasko Metal 
Products, Inc., 620 Lincoln Avenue, West Chester, Chester County, states 
that the shipper i s a manufacturer of el e c t r i c a l ceiling and window fans 
which i t ships from West Chester to such points as Warminster, Levittown, 
Korristovn, Philadelphia, Reading, Allentown, Quakertown, Coatesville, 
Honesdale, Bethlehea and Pottstown. Daily, i t ships from 200 to 10,000 pounds 
and i t anticipates u t i l i z i n g the applicant on a daily basis for between 
five and 15 shipments. I t supports Central Storage due to i t s need for 
a carrier that can provide overnight service. 

Ron Vought, shipping supervisor for Dana Corporation, Hinth 
and Oak Streets, Berwick, Columbia County, states that the supporting 
shipper i s a manufacturer of truck and t r a i l e r leaf springs and t r a i l e r 
auspensions. From Berwick, i t ships to Clearfield and Scranton. I t s 
average ohipsents weigh approximately 5,000 pounds and i t ships one to 
two shipments per month to points in the application area. 

George Dorman, warehouse manager for Matthias Paper, 360 Penn 
Street, Teadon, Delaware County, states that i t anticipates tendering 
the applicant two to three shipments per week from Yeadon that are 
destined to King of Prussia, Reading, College Park, and Philadelphia. 
I t i s supporting Central Storage due to i t s need for a carrier that w i l l 
provide overnight service. 

Ronald L. Koore, general manager of Laubach Saw Equipment 
Corp., D.S. Route 22 West, P.O. Box 145, Thocpsontovn, Juniata County, 
•tales that the shipper i s a distributor of Stihl chaicsavs, Industrial 
products and Kubota pumps and generators. Prom i t s Thoapsontovn f a c i l i t y , 
I t ships to such points ss Altoona, Lewistown, Huntingdon, Wellsboro, 
Bradford, Donnelle, Montrose and Milford. I t I s supporting the appli­
cant due to i t s need for a carrier that can provide overnight service. 
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Donald Staint ^^'ner of Du Kor, Box 142, Mif. j>vn, Juniata 
County, states that he Is^HbanufactUTer of ateel and voo^Haygrourtd 
equipment. Be ships two to three ahipoents per week and t^Pse shipments 
range in weight from 200 to 10,000 pounds. Trom Kifflintown, .he ships w . 
to Villiamsport, Montoursville, Selinsgrove, Shamokin, State College, 
Huntingdon, Altoona, Tyrone and Lock Haven. Inbound shipments originate 
at Altoona, State College and Selinsgrove. The applicant i s currently 
being uti l i r e d pursuant to i t s current authority and the proposed area 
©f cperation would he beneficial to the shipper. 

Huth Salidis, office manager of Arley Wholesalers, Inc., Korth 
South Road, Scranton, Lackawanna County, sets forth in support ef the 
pending application that the shipper i s a wholesaler of floor coverings 
and building materials. From Scranton, i t ships to Sunbury, Danville, 
Levisburg, Kilton and Clearfield. I t seeks a carrier that can provide 
overnight service and the proposed service w i l l permit the applicant to 
handle a l l of i t s t r a f f i c . 

Harlan B. Weidmon, warehouse manager for Clesco, Inc., 613 Prince 
Street, Lancaster, Lancaster County, sets forth in support of the pending 
application that as a distributor of rack and shelf systems for industrial 
and warehouse use, i t ships to various pcints in Pennsylvania including 
Clearfield, Johnstown and Mansfield. I t anticipates tendering the 
applicant shipments two to three times per week with shipments weighing 
approximately 1,000 to 2,000 pounds. 

Patrick B. Sheehan, sales manager of Eagle Graphics, 2600 Cumberland, 
P.O. Box 73, Lebanon, Lebanon County, states that i t w i l l ship from 
Lebanon to such points as Laporte, Dushore, Emporium and Johnstown. On a daily 
basis to the application area, i t ships approximately 200 to 2,000 pound 
shipments. These shipments w i l l be comprised of business forms which i t 
prints for distribution to distributors and jobbers. I t i s seeking a 
carrier that can provide overnight service with limited handling. 

David L. Rubright, warehouse supervisor for Dick Blick East, 
702 Broad Street, trrnus, Lehigh County, sets forth that as a distributor 
of art supplies, i t would u t i l i z e the applicant on a daily basis for 
five to 10 shipments per day averaging 300 to 1,000 pounds per shipment. 
This t r a f f i c w i l l originate at Ersaus and w i l l be destined for such 
points as Philadelphia, West Chester, Lansdale, Mcntgomeryville, Pottsville, 
Schuylkill Haven, East Stroudsburg, Doylestown, Warminster, Bryn Mawr, 
Chester, Boothvyn, Marcus Hook, Folsia=, Reading, Pottstown and Bethel. 
The shipper seeks a carrier that w i l l provide i t with overnight service. 

Gail Senese, t r a f f i c manager of James Eagen Sons Company, 
200 West Eighth Street," Wyoming, Luzerne County, sets forth that as a 
sanufacturer ef flights and feed screws, i t ships approximately two to 
three times per week to points such as Berwick, Johnstown, Orvinsburg 
and Scranton. A carrier i s sought that w i l l provide consistent ever-
night service and prompt pick-ups. 
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Thomas Kretch ^^resident of ?ride Turciture ;lth Care, 
71 South Main, Pittston, ^ ^ r n e County, states that he v ^ ^ ^ u t i l i z e the 
applicant to transport thenTpeutic apparatus from Pittston^B such 
points as Pottsville, Johnstovn and DuBois. The additional area w i l l 
benefit the shipper as i t w i l l reduce the number of carriers necessary 
to handle i t s t r a f f i c . 

Keil Bobbins, vice president of Modem Transparent Manufacturing 
Co., 530 Exeter /venue, West Pittston, Luzerne County, states that the 
ahipper i s a manufacturer of plastic bags for use in the food Industry 
and for manufacturing applications. It i s anticipating tendering the 
applicant a l l of i t s t r a f f i c moving from West Pittston to such points as 
Woolrich and Forest City. I t I s satisfied with the service currently 
being provided by the applicant. 

Anne Cosale, supervisor of purchasing and t r a f f i c for.Chencoat, 
Old Montoursville Road, R.D. 3, Kontoursville, Lycoming County, states 
that the shipper I s a manufacturer of paint and wood lacc-uers vhich i t 
ships from Montoursville to such points as Scranton, Vilkes-Barre, 
Dunmore and Bedford. I t ships approximately tvo to three times per month 
with shipments ranging from 6,000 to 10,000 pounds. I t i s seeking a 
carrier that can provide expeditious transportation. 

Richard Sayman, warehouse and shipping supervisor for Tetley, • 
Inc., Reach Road, P.O. Box 3337, Villiaasport, Lycoming County, states 
In support of the pending application that the shipper i s a tea packer 
and manufacturer of tea bags. I t anticipates tendering the applicant 
three shipments per week averaging 1,000 pounds per shipment. This 
t r a f f i c w i l l originate in Williamsport and w i l l be destined for such 
points as Scranton, Wilkes-Barre, Clearfield, DuBois, Johnstova and Bedford. 

Gary Pry, t r a f f i c manager for James F. Eavice Co., R.D. A, 
Box A6A, Lewistown, Mifflin County, states that the shipper i s a whole­
sale distributor of various products other than food which i t ships to 
food r e t a i l e r s , drugstores and quick stops. This t r a f f i c averages 200 to 
10,000 pounds on a daily inbound and outbound basis. Shipments originating 
st Lewistown are destined for such points as Altoona, Buntingdon, State 
College, Mifflintown, Bradford, Lock Haven and Vellsboro. Inbound i t s 
t r a f f i c originates at Altoona, Johnstown and Lock Haven. A grant of 
authority as sought w i l l permit the shipper to consolidate a l l of i t s 
t r a f f i c to and from this part of Pennsylvania, which w i l l result in the 
elimination of congestion on i t s dock. 

Janes Mascavage, ohipping manager for Olyrpic Reconditioning 
Co., Inc., 140 Second Street, Stroudsburg, Monroe County, States that 
the shipper i s In the business of reconditioning athletic equipment for 
schools and colleges. I t anticipates u t i l i z i n g the applicant two to 
three times per week for shipments averaging 1,000 to 1,500 pounds each. 
Possible destinations for i t s t r a f f i c include any point in Pennsylvania 
that has a school or college. A l l transportation w i l l Involve two-way 
scveaents. A carrier is*sought that w i l l provide overnight and second-
day service. 
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Howard T. Fur. ^^trerehouse stanaEer for Karti; ' -ith. Inc., 
1690 Hepublic Road, HuotiMpDii Valley, Kontgottery County, ̂ ^ t e s that 
•hlpaents moving fron Hunting ton Valley w i l l be coopriaed ̂ ^copper 
tubing and plashing aupplies and v i l l be destined for auch points as 
Reading, VtUey Forge, King of Prussia, Allentown, Bethlehen, Easton, 
Quakertown and Blue Bel l . Ship&entE average 300 to 10,000 pounds and i t 
i i anticipated that the applicant v i l l be utilized two to three times 
per veek. The ahipper seeks a carrier that v i l l provide transportation 
to construction si t e s on an overnight basis. 

Dale Darcas, operations manager for United Tire & Rubber Co. 
l t d . , 2590 Industry 1-ane, Korristovn, Montgoioery County, sets forth that 
the shipper i s a wholesale and r e t a i l distribution center for passenger 
and heavy equipment t i r e s . I t anticipates uti l i z i n g the applicant tvo 
to three times per week with up to five shipments per use. Shipments 
average 100 to 1,000 pounds. From Korristovn, i t ships to HcConr.ellsburg, 
West Chester, Everett, Allentown, Easton, Philadelphia, Media, Towanda 
and Montrose. Inbound, i t has t r a f f i c originating at Milford, Clarks 
Suacit, Wellsboro, Doylestown and Chester. A carrier i s sought that 
v i l l povide overnight service with limited handling of shipments. 

Jayson H. Dilsher, warehouse supervisor for Martin Sprocket & 
Gear, Inc., Bex 136," Delps Road, Danielsville, Northampton County, 
states that the shipper i s a manufacturer of steel sprockets and gears. 
Prom Danielsville, i t w i l l ship to such points as Philadelphia, Pottstown, 
Pottsville, Lansdale, Montgomeryville and West Chester. 

Sam Miller, ohipping and receiving manager for C. H. Reed, 
Inc., South Gate Plaza, Milton, Northumberland County, states that the 
shipper i s a distributor of industrial supplies and compressor sales and 
service. Shipments average 200 to 1,600 pounds and i t i s anticipated 
that the applicant v i l l be utilized two to three times each month. From 
Milton, shipments move to Mayfield and Pittston Township. The applicant 
i s currently providing inbound service and the availability of the 
applicant to also provide outbound service would be highly beneficial. 

Karen Fitrpatrick, t r a f f i c manager for Peter Frasse, Inc., 
3911 Wissahickon Avenue, Philadelphia, Philadelphia County, states that 
the shipper i s an iron and steel distribution service serving the mid-
atlantic states. The applicant i s currently being utilized pursuant to 
i t s current authority and i t I s anticipated that under the proposed 
authority, the applicant would be utilized from Philadelphia to such 
points as Philadelphia, West Chester, Coatesville, Quakertown, East 
Greenville, Bethlehem, Allentown, Easton, Doylestown, langhorne, 
Phoenixville, Pottstown, Reading, Robesonia, Clearfield, Kutztown, 
Kazareth, Johnstown and Altoona. The shipper requires that the appli­
cant provide overnight service and late pick-ups. 
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Ruth XfeBrever. ^ J f f i c manager for Graff Valvt ' jit ing, 700 
West Tabor, Philadelphia,^piladelphia County, atates in sA^ort of the 
application that the ahippfr i s a manufacturer's represenflRve and 
distributor for valves, fittings and flanges. The shipper expects to 
tender the applicant one to three shipnents per day totalling approxi- '" 
•ately 2,000 pounds. Shiptaeots w i l l move from Philadelphia to such 
points as King of Prussia, Reading, Philadelphia, Chester, West Chester, 
Alleatova and Quakertovn. A carrier i s sought that v i l l provide reliable 
overnight aervice. 

John Jay Ralulis, t r a f f i c manager for Gil Corporation, Hiravel 
Products, Pottsville & Concerce, Port Carbon, Schuylkill County, states 
that the shipper i s a manufacturer and distributor of building materials, 
interiors, exteriors and v a i l panels, fron Port Carbon, the applicant 
v i l l be utilized to handle shipments moving to Scranton, Wilkes-Barre, 
Hazleton, Berwick, Allentown, Clearfield and DuBois. The shipper 
requires a carrier that can provide i t vith reliable overnight service. 

DISCUSSION AND fIKDINGS 

Central Storage seeks an amendment to i t s certificate of 
public convenience vhich v i l l authorize i t to transport property betveen 
points in that portion of the Comonvealth that i s located east of U.S. 
Highway 219. This area encompasses approximately tvo thirds of the 
entire state. The applicant has excluded from transportation the 
comodities of househcld goods in use, corcodities In -bulk and commodities 
which, because of size or weight, require the use of special equipment. 

The applicant in this proceeding has been engaged in Pennsyl­
vania intrastate transportation since 1955. The applicant Is providing 
transportation pursuant to a variety of Class A, B, C and D authorities, 
from i t s Harrisburg terminal. Central Storage operates in the southeastern 
and central counties of the Cocncnwealth. Central Storage i s also 
authorized to provide transportation from 29 eastern counties to points 
in Allegheny County, and vice versa. 

Central Storage, under I t s current authority, i s operating in 
almost a l l of the counties that comprise the area east of U.S. Highway 219 
These authorities, however, do not permit the applicant to provide the 
transportation desired and supported by the 31 supporting witnesses. 
The authorities limit the applicant to providing transportation ef an 
outbound nature, from only a few counties, and this transportation i s 
further fragmented by restrictive amendments. A grant ef authority as 
sought, v i l l result in extensive duplication of the applicant's present 
authority. 

Although the applicant only operates from a single terminal 
located in Harrisburg, i t i s evident that the applicant i s active in the 
majority of the counties comprising the application area. With i t s 
radio-equipped vehicles and specialized computer system, ve are of the 
opinion that Central Storage should have no difficulty in meeting the 
seeds ef the shipping public In the expanded area of operations, proposed 
by the instant application. 
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The 31 »uppoTtiisg^Klppers in this proceeding hav^^pressed a 
need for a carrier that i s v i l l i n g to transport less-than-truckload 
freight in an expeditious manner. Those shippers that are ut i l i z i n g the . 
applicant in either Interstate or intrastate coimerce, have Indicated 
that they have found the applicant highly capable. After review of the 
evidence presented by these vltnesses as to origins and destinations, ve 
find that although the evidence presented does not indicate a need for 
•ervice frotc or to each of the counties comprising the area proposed, 
the evidence as a vhole supports the authority sought herein. 

We find: 

1. That the applicant i s f i t , v i l l i n g and able to provide the 
proposed transportation. 

2. That the applicant has demonstrated that a public need 
exists for the proposed service. 

3. That approval of the application v i l l be an accomodation 
and convenience to the public; TEI?^FORX, 

IT IS ORDERED: That the application be and i s hereby approved, 
and that the certificate issued to the applicant on July 12, 1955, as 
amended, be further amended to include the folloving right: 

To transport, as a Class D carrier, property, betveen 
points in Pennsylvania on and east of U.S. Highway 219. 

subject to the folloving conditions: 

That no right, pover or privilege i s granted 
to transport household goods in use. 

That no right, pover or privilege i s granted 
to transport commodities In bulk. 

That no right, pover or privilege i s granted 
to transport commodities vhich, because of 
size or weight, require the use of special 
equipment. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That the applicant shall not engage in 
sny transportation granted herein, unt i l i t shall have complied vith 
requirements of the Public U t i l i t y Code and the rules and regulations of 
this Ccnmission relative to the f i l i n g and acceptance of a t a r i f f 
establishing just and reasonable rates. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDDtH): That in the event said applicant has 
not, on or before sixty (60) days from the date of the service of this 
order, complied vith the requirements hereinbefore set forth, the 
application shall be disclsaed vithout further proceedings. 
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IT IS FURTHER UAjmpD: That the authoraty graEt^were in , to 
the extent that I t dupllca^R outhorlty cov held by or subs^Blently 
granted to the carr ier , shall not be construed as conferring acre than 
one operating right . 

Ti TEE casassios. 

Jerry 
Secretary 

(SEAL) 

ORDER ADOPTED: August 27, 1934 

ORDER ENTERED: SEP 4 1964 
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By t h i s application CENTRAL STORAGE & TRANSFER CO. OF HARRISBURG seeks 

the following authority: 

To transport as a Class D carrier property (except household goods 
i n use, commodities in bulk and commodities which because of size 
or weight require the use of special equipment), 

Frora points i n that part of Pennsylvania on or 
east of U.S. Highway 219, to points i n that part 
of Pennsylvania west of U.S. Highway 219, and 
vice versa. 

AMENDMENT C 


